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1 12:38PM DAILY MERCURY Maiden Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(9) 59 Ashley Butler R01.   Bye Bye Happiness (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Janelle Again (NZ) (Indian Ore (USA)) Jenna Amory (Mackay) (5-0-2-1 $6,300)

Ms B T Lim
Orange, Black Star And Sleeves, White Armbands, Black Cap, Orange Pom Pom

Career:5-0-2-1 $6,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

8-11 E FM 1000 Good 12/01/2013 2Y MDN (Race 3)  55.5 Chris 
Whiteley

(4) 58  R $12,000  $3.90 $4.40 $4.40

Cannyzing 56 1, 11.30 LEN, 0-58.67 35.03 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Raced greenly throughout.
2-14 SCST 1300 Soft 21/03/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  SC +1kg  55 Ryan Wiggins (5) 58  R $10,000 $2,000 $6 $9 $11
Earlstoun Ruler 55.5 1, Burning Sails 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-19.65 37.03 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Bumped by another runner over concluding stages, turned inwards and bumped that runner. Held up for clear running rounding 
the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight and made contact with another runner when attempting to shift out near the 300m to secure clear 
running.
3-11 GCST 1200 Good 21/04/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ashley Butler (3) 57  $17,000 $1,700 $12 $12
Prince of Belaire 57 1, Apegasus, 55, 2, 2.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.95 35.31 In Running:  /6/6
2-10 IPSW 1350 Heavy 3/05/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ashley Butler (8) 57  $13,000 $2,600 $4 $4.40 $4.40
Pink Diamonds 54 1, Sum It Up 57 3, 6.30 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-24.90 37.56 In Running:  /5/3
10-11 SCST 1300 Soft 14/05/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ashley Butler (1) 56.5  $17,000  $6 $6.50
Budget Bender 57 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-19.67 36.07 In Running:  /5/7

(11) 58 Mark Barnham R02.   Allgirl 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Real Saga - Veldt (Strategic) Michael & Christine Dore (Rockhampton) (2-0-1-1 $3,700)

Mrs C E Dore, Ms S McNally, Mrs L F James, Ms S L James
Cerise, White Sash, Cerise And White Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-1-1 $3,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-15 ROCK 1100 Good 27/11/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Mark Barnham (2) 58.5  R $13,000 $1,300 $31 $31
Primed for Destiny 58 1, Little Mountain, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-03.93 33.81 In Running:  /8/8
2-13 MKAY 1300 Good 11/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Scott Sheargold (1) 55.5  $12,000 $2,400 $4.60 $4.60
Right or Rome 54.5 1, Cash for Murtal 54.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-17.14 35.97 In Running:  /5/7

(1) 58 Adrian Coome R03.   Cold Melody (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Freeze - All Tune (Clang) Bevan Laming (Jacobs Well) (2-0-0-0 $0)

S B Laming, Mrs J Laming & B J Gordon
White, Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-14 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Michael Cahill (9) 57  $20,000  $26 $31
Gracida 57 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-59.32 35.01 In Running:  /3/3
5-12 ROCK 1100 Good 23/04/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Adrian Coome (7) 58  R $13,000  $5 $4.60
Code One 56.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-04.69 34.65 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.

(6) 56.5 Matthew Powell (a3) R04.   Bohai Bay 
(4) (BROWN G) Marwina - Rose of Talaq (At Talaq (USA)) Brendan Butts (Townsville) (5-0-0-1 $800)

D Brown, A Brown, B Wetherall & W Sado
Black, White Spots, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 MKAY 1100 Good 1/03/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Katariina Aho (2) 56.5 (53.5) $10,000  $6 $9 $9
Peeking Luck 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-05.42 34.74 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Approachng 450m got on heels, shifted out and inconvenienced another runner, which was forced wider.
5-12 MKAY 1100 Good 3/07/2014 MDN (Race 3)  54 Tracy O'Hara (2) 58  R $15,000  $15 $13 $13
Sergeant Shriver 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-04.74 35.33 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at start and was slow to begin. Leaving 600m inclined to hang out,
7-8 TOWN 1000 Good 15/07/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Shane Pawsey (8) 58  R $10,000  $4 $4.40
Dee Doubleyou 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 0-57.86 34.06 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at start and lost 2 lengths.
3-7 INGH 1000 Good 22/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Peter Cullen (4) 58.5  $8,000 $800 $6
Kap It Off 55 1, Jumbo Rumbo, 57, 2, 0.3 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 0-59.14 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jockey reported mount was inclined to hang out in the early and middle stages of the event.
8-8 TOWN 1200 Good 28/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Graham Kliese (1) 57.5  R $10,000  $17 $10 $10
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Lucky Punk 58.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-09.77 34.63 In Running:  /6/7

(10) 56 Peter Cullen R05.   Lykely 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Stratum - Beautiful Victory (Victory Prince) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (6-0-0-1 $2,700)

Mrs L E Kern
Red, White Lightning Bolt, Red Cap

Career:6-0-0-1 $2,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1

9-11 TOWN 1000 Good 20/05/2014 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Jeffrey Felix (10) 59  R $12,000  $15 $21
Molongle Chief 58 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.74 34.52 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-8 TOWN 1200 Good 28/11/2014 MDN (Race 2)  54 Ashley Butler (5) 57.5  R $10,000 $1,000 $14 $10 $9
Lucky Punk 58.5 1, Fascinant, 57, 2, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-09.77 34.63 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 MKAY 1050 Good 12/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jeffrey Felix (1) 57.5  R $12,000 $600 $8 $6.50
Testatime 59 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-01.18 34.27 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Rider reported that his mount was inclined to lay out throughout the event.
4-10 MKAY 1050 Good 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jeffrey Felix (5) 58  R $10,000 $500 $4 $4
Benji 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /5/5
4-13 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Frank R Edwards (11) 57.5  $12,000 $600 $6 $6
Symphony in Time 55.5 1, 3.50 LEN,  35.03 In Running:  /9/9

(13) 56 Justin P Stanley R06.   Moonshine Maggie 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Changeintheweather (USA) - Nothing to Chance (Ombra Della Sera) Rebecca Binder (Mackay) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs R Binder, J G Hynes, K Fraser, G Fraser, B P G Sheedy & K E V Vickers
Black, Pink Stripe And Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-9 MKAY 800 Soft 22/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Justin P Stanley (5) 54.5  $12,000  $15 $8 $8
Exclusive Kitty 53.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-47.98 34.03 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:In the home straight was inclined to lay in under pressure.

(3) 55.5 James Orman (a0) R07.   What About Rose 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Ice Gold (Gilded Time (USA)) Bryan Dixon (Rockhampton) (3-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs C J Tasker,?R P Tasker,?Ms M M Austin,?G V Austin,?D R Cook,?Mrs J Cook,?Ms D P 
Mcgregor,?M P Duckwitz,?Mrs D M O'neill,?Mrs A M Mckeand,?D K Mckeand &?Mrs H 
Barnes, Mr C S Vale, Mrs K A Vale
Maroon, Gold Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-14 ROCK 1100 Good 30/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Darren Evans (12) 55.5 (52.5) $13,000  $17
Samarah Girl 54.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-04.75 34.75 In Running:  /9/8
5-10 ROCK 1100 Good 2/04/2015 F&M MDN (Race 2)  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 58.5  R $13,000  $26 $31
Joanies Luck 58 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-05.00 34.55 In Running:  /4/3
7-11 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   James Orman (8) 55.5  $10,000  $13 $17 $17
Tennessee Woman 52.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.39 34.38 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Inconvenienced over the concluding stages when the injured horse shifted out.

(4) 55 Trinity Bannon R08.   Forest Magic (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Condamine - St Magdalena (Karioi Prince) Ray Walsh (Mackay) (4-0-0-0 $0)

Dr D E Lemmon
Blue, Gold Diamond Sash, Blue Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-12 TOWN 1000 Good 24/07/2014 2&3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3.5kg  54 Sonja Wiseman (11) 59 (57) R $10,000  $13 $21 $21
Marjories Favorite 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-58.04 34.17 In Running:  /12/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
10-14 TOWN 1200 Good 5/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sonja Wiseman (8) 56 (54) $10,000  $15 $15
Cloud Dancer 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-11.29 35.44 In Running:  /12/11
10-10 MKAY 1050 Good 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Alex Lawrence (9) 58  R $10,000  $9 $11
Benji 57.5 1, 6.90 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /4/6
8-13 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (1) 57  $12,000  $26 $26
Symphony in Time 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN,  35.03 In Running:  /8/11

(2) 55 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R09.   Savannahzees 
(5) (BROWN M) Garrison Savannah (NZ) - Twozees (NZ) (Pins) Alan J Jones (Rockhampton) (6-0-0-3 $3,200)

N V Milner, Mrs K D Milner, G V Milner & C W Milner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Pink, Black Quarters

Career:6-0-0-3 $3,200 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-13 ROCK 1050 Soft 19/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Chris McIver (7) 55.5  $13,000  $101 $101
Traconi 52 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-02.51 0 In Running:  /3/4
3-8 GLAD 850 Good 7/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nicole Vuille (4) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000 $700 $9
Expel 55.5 1, Minto's Lass, 55.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 0-51.41 00.00 In Running:  //
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3-8 SSRE 900 Firm 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   C McIver (7) 56.5  $7,000 $6,500 ($500),  $6
Mokkie Magic 56.5 1, Spiny Burr, 55.5, 2, 5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-52.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Bumped near the 300 metres.
6-7 GLAD 1000 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris McIver (1) 56.5  $7,000  $6
Worth the Time 58.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-00.60 00.00 In Running:  //
3-13 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 R L Payne (6) 54.5 (52.5) R $13,000 $1,300 $51 $71 $71
Elle the Model 55 1, Lightning Artist, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-01.88 33.92 In Running:  /4/4

(7) 54 Tracy O'Hara R10.   Catch a Glimpse 
(3) (BROWN F) Zariz - Glimpse (Conor (NZ)) Clinton Garland (Rockhampton) (5-0-0-0 $0)

M W Ironmonger & Mrs M A Ironmonger
Red, Yellow Stripes, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-12 ROCK 1050 Good 3/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris McIver (12) 55.5  $13,000  $26 $61 $61
Mamselle Corday 55.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-00.32 33.19 In Running:  /11/10
5-8 MKAY 1200 Good 19/10/2014 MDN (Race 1)  54 Scott Sheargold (4) 56  R $10,000  $21 $21
San Raymond 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-11.38 35.60 In Running:  /5/4
6-12 ROCK 1200 Good 7/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Chris McIver (11) 54  $13,000  $13 $16
Hope Springs 55 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-10.13 35.22 In Running:  /11/9
9-14 ROCK 1300 Good 4/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris McIver (4) 54.5  $13,000  $17 $15
Just Call Me Louie 54.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-16.49 34.65 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Near the 1200 metres appeared to clip the heels of another runner and lost some ground.
8-13 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ric McMahon (10) 54.5  R $13,000  $6 $4.80 $4.80F
Elle the Model 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-01.88 33.92 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 54 Scott Sheargold R11.   Hayyler's Affair (BLKS)
(3) (GREY F) Street Sense (USA) - Sea Affair (Sea Road) Roy Woods (Emerald) (9-0-0-1 $1,850)

R C Woods
Black, Yellow Seams And Sleeves, Black Armbands

Career:9-0-0-1 $1,850 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-10 MKAY 1300 Soft 22/01/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ric McMahon (1) 54  R $12,000 $1,200 $7 $7
Improper Rocket 54 1, Red Rada, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-19.00 37.04 In Running:  /3/3
6-14 ROCK 1300 Soft 5/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Taylor Williams (1) 54 (51.5) R $13,000  $9 $7
Little Mountain 56.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-19.46 36.78 In Running:  /3/5
12-13 ROCK 1400 Good 12/02/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +2.5kg  54 John Lait (11) 54.5  R $13,000  $13 $17 $17
Joffa Valour 55 1, 16.60 LEN, 1-24.84 36.05 In Running:  /4/10
S. Comments:Vetted at start and cleared to race. Bumped heavily near the 400m. Raced wide throughout.
7-10 THAN 1400 Good 28/02/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Mark Barnham (2) 55 (55.5) $7,000  $13
Little Mountain 58 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-23.04 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 EMER 1615 Good 5/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Alex Lawrence (2) 55  $7,000  $8
Ferocity Blue 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-39.76 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 54 Jason Missen R12.   Hayyler's Casino 
(3) (BAY F) Casino Prince - Decorate (General Nediym) Roy Woods (Emerald) (4-0-0-0 $0)

R C Woods
Red And Yellow Halves, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

9-9 ROCK 1050 Good 16/01/2014 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Anthony Allen (9) 56  R $10,000  $17 $15 $17
Pretty Kitty 56 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-02.27 34.84 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Fractious in barriers then shifted out at start. On a number of occasions leaving 600m rolled in, shifted ground whilst racing greenly and near 
400m took another runner inwards. Warning on racing manners.
6-7 MKAY 1100 Good 23/01/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Jeffrey Felix (4) 55  R $10,000  $26 $26
Craiglea Ivy 58 1, 17.40 LEN, 1-03.49 35.30 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Taken outwards at start.
12-12 MKAY 1100 Good 12/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Scott Sheargold (4) 55  R $10,000  $41 $51
Abandoned Love 55.5 1, 16.40 LEN, 1-04.41 35.75 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. In early stages pressured to go forward, commenced to over-race and was forced to race in restricted room.
8-8 DING 1200 Good 23/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Scott McCullum (3) 55  $5,000  $17
Jet Fighter 58.5 1, 20 LEN, 1-12.68 0 In Running:  /5/8

(12) 54 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R13.   Ninette Kan (BLKS)
(2) (CHESTNUT F) El Nino (USA) - Scoot Kan (Kanoot) Allan Jenkinson (Yeppoon) (5-0-0-0 $1,650)

Mrs D M Milne
Gold, Black Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $1,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-8 ROCK 1050 Good 27/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Chris McIver (2) 54.5  R $13,000  $10 $15 $13
Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 1, 16.70 LEN, 1-02.35 34.59 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start.
4-9 ROCK 1050 Good 18/12/2014 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris McIver (7) 54.5  R $13,000 $650 $51 $26
The Lad's My Dad 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-01.35 34.41 In Running:  /2/2
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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4-10 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Chris McIver (3) 55  R $13,000 $650 $31 $41
Ultra Red 58 1, 1.50 LEN,  35.75 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 ROCK 1100 Good 2/04/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Chris McIver (8) 54  R $13,000  $8 $11
Duan Oscar 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-04.46 34.41 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:At the start shifted out and made heavy contact with another runner.
4-12 THAN 800 Good 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Alex Lawrence (12) 54.5  $7,000 $350 $4EF
Mervyndave 56 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-45.84 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped and shifted ground near the 250 metres.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/04/2015 MKAY MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,100M

4 - 13 (11) 57.5 3.5LEN Lykely
8 - 13 (1) 57 7.3LEN Forest Magic

16/04/2015 ROCK MDN (Race 3) 1,050M
3 - 13 (6) 54.5 1.6LEN Savannahzees
8 - 13 (10) 54.5 5.4LEN Catch a Glimpse

29/03/2015 MKAY MDN (Race 2) 1,050M
4 - 10 (5) 58 1.9LEN Lykely
10 - 10 (9) 58 6.9LEN Forest Magic

28/11/2014 TOWN MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
3 - 8 (5) 57.5 4.8LEN Lykely
8 - 8 (1) 57.5 9.6LEN Bohai Bay
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(7) 54  R4815.  (Em) Lucky Bobby 
(6) (BAY G) Beckett (IRE) - Ruby Miss (Rubiton) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (21-1-2-2 $11,590)

W N Pomfrett
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-1-2-2 $11,590 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-2-1 Soft: 5-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 8-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1

4-13 MKAY 1100 Good 12/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Peter Cullen (1) 54  R49 $12,000 $600 $21 $13 $13
Killer Wasp 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-04.17 34.79 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Approaching the first turn, near the 1000 metres, had to be steadied when racing tight to the inside of another runner.
11-11 EMER 1180 Good 28/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Scott Sheargold (2) 57  R49 $7,000  $4.40
Intruding 59 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-09.43 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner at the start.
2-9 BOWN 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Alex Lawrence (2) 55  R47 $7,700 $1,550 $21
Flight to Glory 54 1, Blue Danube 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.66 00.00 In Running:  //
2-5 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Davin Green (4) 55  R48 $7,000 $1,400 $3.20
Expel 53 1, Kayan 55 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-59.23 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
6-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Davin Green (7) 54  R49 $12,000  $21 $26
Testatime 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /10/10

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
23/04/2015 ROCK CL1 (Race 7) 1,200M

2 - 11 (3) 55 0.1LEN Rapidset
10 - 11 (11) 57 9.7LEN Benji

19/04/2015 MKAY CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg 1,200M
2 - 12 (5) 55 0.1LEN Rangila
6 - 12 (7) 54 5.8LEN Lucky Bobby
8 - 12 (1) 55 7LEN Illusions
10 - 12 (10) 54 10LEN Sunny Chief

18/04/2015 INNI CL1 (Race 2) 900M
8 - 11 (10) 56 8LEN Don't Tell Pete
11 - 11 (3) 55 9.2LEN Zingy Girl

4/04/2015 BOWN CL1 (Race 3) 1,200M
2 - 9 (2) 55 0.2LEN Lucky Bobby
3 - 9 (4) 56 0.7LEN Blue Danube
7 - 9 (3) 59 3.4LEN Illusions
8 - 9 (8) 57 4.7LEN Sunny Chief

4/04/2015 BOWN CLB (Race 4) 1,470M
2 - 8 (1) 59 0.2LEN Authentic Swing
5 - 8 (3) 56.5 1.3LEN Tappestry (NZ)

29/03/2015 MKAY CL1 (Race 6) 1,560M
3 - 10 (5) 56.5 2.2LEN Authentic Swing
10 - 10 (9) 55 4.6LEN Tappestry (NZ)

12/03/2015 MKAY CL2 (Race 6) 1,100M
4 - 13 (1) 54 3.3LEN Lucky Bobby
7 - 13 (4) 57 7.3LEN Rangila

7/03/2015 GLAD CLB (Race 2) 1,194M
2 - 8 (1) 59 2LEN Authentic Swing
4 - 8 (6) 58.5 8.2LEN Tappestry (NZ)
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2 01:13PM FERGUS BUILDERS QTIS Three-Years-Old Maiden Handicap  
1050M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $16950 2nd: $4900 3rd: $2500

Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(5) 59 Scott Sheargold R01.   Assassinou 
(3) (BAY G) Masked Assassin - St. Arnou (St. Jude) John O'Sing (Rockhampton) (0-0-0-0 )

G W Whitton, H Kazepidis, M C Klinkenberg, T A Maloney, D E Stenner & D J Wilkie
Red, White Braces

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

Trial - 5 19.5L ROCK (Trial 4) Monday, October 13, 2014 (MDN) 970m Mr Lachlan Dodds Good 0-57.97 1st-Showemflash

(2) 59 Stephen Wilson R02.        Tycoon Con 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Conatus - Tycoon Diva (Last Tycoon (IRE)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (0-0-0-0 )

O Chillemi, D E Scheffler, G V Posselt, B J Innes, T W Hedley, C E Barkworth, J J Hart & 
S C Joy
Teal, Red Stripes, Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 58 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R03.        Hampden Boy (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Helter Skelter - Epi Dural (Nuclear Freeze (USA)) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (1-0-0-0 $0)

F K Siemer, Mrs N A Siemer, S B Stewart, Mrs B A Stewart, S A Thorburn, Mrs T 
Thorburn, Miss M Mccollum & G J Sharp
Royal Blue, White Stripe, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-7 BOWN 1000 Firm 6/09/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55 Trinity Bannon (4) 57.5  R $7,000  $5
Caught Switching 55 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-58.81 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was taken wider by another runner on jumping away.

(1) 57.5 Justin P Stanley R04.        Dash of Wizzard 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Publishing - Dash for Gold (Sequalo) Dennis Durand (Mackay) (2-0-0-0 $0)

D J Durand, K M Woodman & G T Stabler
Purple And Lilac Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

11-11 MKAY 1200 Good 19/10/2014 3Y MDN (Race 4)  54 Trinity Bannon (6) 59  R $10,000  $21 $17
Kayan 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-11.32 35.38 In Running:  /4/3
5-16 ROCK 1100 Good 13/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kg  54 Katariina Aho (13) 58 (55) R $13,000  $51 $71 $71
Jewel Bangles 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-03.56 33.87 In Running:  /13/8

(8) 57.5 Jeffrey Felix R05.        Molongle Hero 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Seidnazar - Money Maker (Twenty Four Karat (USA)) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (3-0-1-0 $2,400)

T J Davies & Mrs G D Davies ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Purple, White Star, Purple Sleeves With White Armbands, White Cap

Career:3-0-1-0 $2,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

11-13 TOWN 1000 Good 2/10/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Jeffrey Felix (12) 59  R $13,000  $15 $31 $31
Royal Physician 58 1, 10.60 LEN, 0-57.62 33.83 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
2-7 CH T 1000 Good 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeffrey Felix (3) 57.5  $7,000 $6,000 ($1,000),  $3.20
Backtospec 57.5 1, Aguablanca 55.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 6.3 LEN, 0-59.92 00.00 In Running:  /5/4
5-13 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jeffrey Felix (12) 57  $12,000  $16 $17
Symphony in Time 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN,  35.03 In Running:  /7/6

(10) 56 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R06.        Lavra Qualo (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Sequalo - Lavra Selene (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Bevan Laming (Jacobs Well) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs J Laming, K Kotzikas & Felgate Holdings Synd(Mgr: P D Felgate)
White, Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-6 IPSW 800 Good 10/10/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Mr Chris Munce (1) 55.5  R $16,000  $2.80 $1.80 $1.90F
Al Almighty 56 1, 13.10 LEN, 0-45.63 32.12 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Awkwardly placed at heels for a short distance rounding the home turn. Rider C. Munce could offer no tangible explanation for the 
performance, except to add that the horse was disappointing overall. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.
8-8 IPSW 800 Good 21/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3kg  55 Michael Cahill (1) 56.5  R $16,000  $8 $16
Heart of Thunder 58.5 1, 5.90 LEN, 0-45.93 32.37 In Running:  //1
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9-11 IPSW 1666 Good 11/07/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2.5kg  54 Janette K 
Johnson

(6) 55  R59 $10,000  $3.80 $4.20 $4.20

Another Choisyn 54 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-41.69 36.94 In Running:  1/1/1
S. Comments:Rider was asked to explain the horse's disappointing performance. She stated that in accordance with her instructions, she set a solid tempo in 
the lead, however the horse failed to respond to her riding approaching the home turn and weakened badly in the straight. She was of the view that it may 
not have run out a strong mile and she was of the opinion that the horse has come to the end of its current preparation.
10-10 IPSW 1200 Good 19/12/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  55.5 Luke Rolls (7) 54  R57 $16,000  $11
Hurricane Cassie 54 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-11.71 35.17 In Running:  /9/10
12-13 BLNA 1250 Good 18/01/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Luke Rolls (3) 54.5  R48 $15,000  $17 $17
American Hussler 57.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-15.50 35.50 In Running:  /9/12
9-11 GCST 1400 Good 7/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Luke Rolls (1) 54  R53 $16,000  $10 $9
Zhuhai (NZ) 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-23.98 36.63 In Running:  5/4/3
S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 200m.

(6) 54 Stephen Wilson R5212.   Zingy Girl 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN M) Clang - My Eagle (NZ) (Danehill (USA)) Aaron Payne (Townsville) (10-1-0-3 $15,600)

A H Payne, Ms B Power, P E Fickling & Mrs C A Fickling ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,900
Grey, Red Star, Grey Sleeves With Red Stars, Red Cap

Career:10-1-0-3 $15,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-8 KCOY 800 Good 6/03/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (2) 55 (53.5) $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $4.40 
$5.50 $5

Rapt in Rumba 57 1, Pearls Destiny, 52, 2, 3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-44.42 32.75 In Running:  //4
8-9 SCST 1200 Heavy 30/03/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Kelvin Wharton (9) 55  $10,000  $10 $10
Birdie Blitz 57 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-14.66 36.30 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 J CK 1100 Good 12/04/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  56 Stephen Wilson (11) 57  R $8,000 $4,500 ($3,500),  $12
Transfusion 59.5 2, Mr Sauvage, 57, 3, 4.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  0 In Running:  //3
3-9 TOWN 1000 Good 6/05/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Stephen Wilson (5) 54  R52 $12,000 $1,200 $13 $11
Green Anchor 58 1, Watch the Red, 57.5, 2, 4 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-56.85 33.61 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Hampered leaving the 700m.
11-11 INNI 900 Heavy 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Davin Green (3) 55  R53 $7,000  $8
Okay Swift 59.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 0-53.29 00.00 In Running:  /4/5

(12) 54 Katariina Aho (a3) R5013.   Tappestry (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Pentire (GB) - Royal Show (NZ) (Deputy Governor (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (9-1-0-0 $8,095)

J H Manzelmann & R A Luck
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:9-1-0-0 $8,095 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-10 MKAY 1200 Good 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Justin P Stanley (1) 55.5  R $10,000 $6,500 $4.40 $5
On the Bid 54 2, Savage Land (NZ), 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.79 In Running:  /5/5
4-8 GLAD 1194 Good 7/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Dale Evans (6) 58.5  R55 $7,000 $350 $3F
Rio Vista 52 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-13.15 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 MKAY 1560 Good 20/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Dale Evans (7) 54  R54 $13,000  $21 $31 $31
Fields of Tuscany 57.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-35.10 35.71 In Running:  1/3/2
10-10 MKAY 1560 Good 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Katariina Aho (9) 55 (52) R53 $10,000  $31 $31
Azzurayer 59 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-35.30 35.62 In Running:  /5/5
5-8 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Alex Lawrence (3) 56.5  R51 $7,700  $10
Supreme Rocket 55.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-27.88 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 54 James Orman (a0) R4914.  (Em) Sunny Chief 
(4) (BAY G) Strada - Sunsation (Desert Sun (GB)) Rod Cussons (Home Hill) (31-2-3-0 $21,675)

A A Cussons
Green, Red Crossed Sashes

Career:31-2-3-0 $21,675 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 23-2-2-0 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0

8-14 TOWN 1000 Soft 18/01/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC + 3kg  54 David J 
Simmons

(7) 55.5  R51 $13,000  $17 $17

Sunset in New York 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-56.88 33.81 In Running:  /12/8
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly at the start and crowded another runner.
12-12 HOME 1180 Firm 29/01/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 56  R50 $13,000  $26 $26

She Bee Stingin' 54 1, 16.30 LEN, 1-08.95 35.25 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously and hung out throughout the event. Trainer advised that a warning will be placed on the gelding's racing manners.
1-9 HOME 1460 Good 21/02/2015 CLB (Race 6)  55 David J 

Simmons
(3) 55.5  R48 $7,000 $4,550 $6.50

Flight to Glory 55 2, Gabonia, 55, 3, 3.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  4/1/
S. Comments:When questioned in relation to the gelding’s seemingly improved performance in today’s event as opposed to it’s previous start when it raced 
ungenerously throughout, trainer attributed the improvement to the addition of a cross over noseband and lugging bit, which assisted the gelding to race 
more tractably today. Stewards noted the explanation.
8-9 BOWN 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  55 David J 

Simmons
(8) 57  R52 $7,700  $9

Flight to Glory 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-09.66 00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 James Orman (10) 54  R51 $12,000  $41 $61 $61
Testatime 59 1, 10 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
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S. Comments:Dipped shortly after the start.

(3) 56 Graham Watson R07.        Maroon Blue (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Falvelon - Poppycock (Raami (GB)) Mark Dale (Mackay) (4-0-0-2 $3,200)

R Lancaster, G Lane, C Lane, D Turner, B Roebuck & Ms N Dawson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Black, White Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-0-0-2 $3,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 
4-0-0-2 Distance: 4-0-0-2

7-12 MKAY 1100 Good 12/08/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Dale Missen (9) 56.5  R $10,000  $5 $8 $8
Abandoned Love 55.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-04.41 35.75 In Running:  /7/8
3-9 MKAY 1050 Good 14/02/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Matthew Powell (5) 56 (53) R $10,000 $1,000 $4 $4.20
Lockiebe 59 1, Expel, 52.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-02.40 35.78 In Running:  /7/8
3-11 MKAY 1100 Good 1/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54 Adrian Coome (4) 56  R $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $4 $4
Shelley China 54 1, War Noise, 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.43 35.32 In Running:  /5/4
7-11 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Adrian Coome (8) 56.5  R $13,000  $4 $3.50F
All Rosie 57.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-01.36 35.09 In Running:  /3/2

(13) 56 Peter Cullen R08.        Mountain Lane 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Emmatay Lane (Irish Royal (IRE)) Andrew Cameron (Bowen) (2-0-0-0 $0)

D A Leather & C T Leather
Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-11 MKAY 1050 Good 12/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Peter Cullen (5) 56  R $12,000  $21 $21
Testatime 59 1, 9 LEN, 1-01.18 34.27 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Was standing awkwardly in the barriers, began awkwardly and lost ground, then raced greenly and wide throughout.
5-10 MKAY 1050 Good 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Peter Cullen (8) 56.5  R $10,000  $21 $21
Benji 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /8/8

(9) 55.5 James Orman (a0) R09.        Diva Miss 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Clang - Hartwood Lady (Foxhound (USA)) Craig Russell (Rockhampton) (2-0-0-0 $0)

B L Fitzgerald, S A Fitzgerald & J F Lane
Emerald Green, White Shamrock

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 TWBA 1050 Good 14/03/2014 2YF MDN (Race 4)  56 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(8) 57.5  R $10,000  $4.80 $6 $6

Touch of Bella 58 1, 23.40 LEN, 1-04.58 35.76 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Steadied off heels passing the 700m.
10-10 TWBA 1000 Good 29/03/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(7) 54  R $10,000  $51 $51

Vulcanic Dragon 57 1, 22.40 LEN, 1-02.35 36.07 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Bumped and became unbalanced leaving the 400m.

(7) 55 Masayuki Abe R10.        Drag Way 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Hidden Dragon - Wince (Skilful Star) Roy Woods (Emerald) (2-0-0-0 $350)

R C Woods
Black, Yellow Seams And Sleeves, Black Armbands

Career:2-0-0-0 $350 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 YEPP 1100 Firm 1/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Mark Barnham (2) 57  R $7,000  $15
Say My Name 58.5 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-04.30 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:From 900 metres, raced keenly at the heels of another runner, shifted out near 700 metres and made contact with another runner.
4-8 SSRE 900 Firm 21/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   John Lait (3) 55.5  $7,000 $350 $15
Mokkie Magic 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 0-52.07 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 55 Ric McMahon R11.   Just One Wish 
(3) (BAY F) Onemorenomore - Port of Africa (Cape Cross (IRE)) Tom Button (Rockhampton) (5-0-0-0 $600)

A Young, R F Sagasser, D L Borg, K & Mrs S L Sewell, D E, E J & R D Tarca, F Agostino, 
R K Drake, D S McGurk, J Morris, R Spencer & D C H Van Dissel
Pink, Black Sash

Career:5-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

6-10 GAWL 1100 Good 28/09/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ben Claridge (2) 55.5  $10,000  $8 $8
Best of Times 57.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-05.79 34.95 In Running:  /3/6
6-10 M BR 1000 Good 15/10/2014 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Jamie Kah (9) 55.5  $10,000  $7.50 $8
Fidel Astro 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-59.20 34.04 In Running:  /8/7
6-10 M BR 900 Good 11/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Hurdle (10) 55  $12,000  $9 $13
Wilander Princess 55 1, 8.30 LEN, 0-51.24 33.67 In Running:  //3
4-12 BKVA 1050 Good 1/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Jamie Kah (7) 55  $10,000 $600 $12 $9 $8
Bonita Ice 55 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-01.62 34.80 In Running:  /1/1
6-11 CLRE 1100 Good 8/03/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jackson Matthews (3) 56.5  $8,000  $4 $4.40EF
Brugia 57.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-07.09 In Running:  /2/1
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(4) (CHESTNUT M) Rapid Man - Reblaze (Reset) Bevan Laming (Jacobs Well) (11-1-2-0 $13,200)

S B Laming & G B Connors
White, Emerald Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Career:11-1-2-0 $13,200 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 7-0-2-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

1-12 MWBH 1530 Firm 11/08/2014 MDN (Race 5)  55.5 Tegan 
Harrison

(4) 55.5  $15,000 $8,200 $5 $3.60 $3.60

Willowvale Lad 53.5 2, Temudgin, 55.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  37.63 In Running:  /4/3
11-13 LISM 1516 Soft 5/09/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Matthew 

Bennett
(12) 55  R50 $15,000  $3.50 $5 $5EF

Cheekychariot 58.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-32.12 37.00 In Running:  /13/13
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout the middle stages and was obliged to shift wide on the track approaching and rounding the home turn to obtain clear 
running.Rider stated that having to come wide on the track from a rearward position were to his mounts detriment down the straight and it was unable to 
make any significant ground.
6-7 SCST 1400 Soft 28/09/2014 CL1 (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 54  R57 $10,000  $21 $21
Everybody Happy 54 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-26.11 34.90 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-10 SCST 1000 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(7) 54  R56 $20,000  $26 $26

Hidden Pearl 54 1, 13.80 LEN, 0-58.41 34.53 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
2-11 ROCK 1200 Good 23/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Michael Hellyer (3) 55  R55 $13,000 $2,600 $13 $15
Bernin Loose 58 1, Zaha Express 54.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.12 35.17 In Running:  /10/7

(3) 55 Jeffrey Felix R5309.   Don't Tell Pete 
(3) (BAY G) Sequalo - River Music (Distant Music (USA)) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (8-1-0-2 $19,150)

Mrs S B Hammer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Stripe

Career:8-1-0-2 $19,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-0-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

4-5 CRNS 1250 Good 13/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Justin P Stanley (4) 55.5  R56 $15,000 $750 $10 $8 $8
Element of Chance 59 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-13.81 0 In Running:  /4/4
3-8 TOWN 1000 Good 25/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeffrey Felix (2) 57  R55 $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $11 $12
In His Element 59 1, Kayan, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-57.68 33.76 In Running:  /6/5
6-7 TOWN 1200 Good 9/10/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Jeffrey Felix (2) 54  R55 $13,000  $15 $26 $21
Element of Chance 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-09.93 33.96 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
3-7 CH T 1400 Good 18/10/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Jeffrey Felix (2) 57.5  R54 $12,000 $1,200 $6
Rattle'n'battle 56.5 1, Roman Pleasure, 57.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-25.62 0 In Running:  //
8-11 INNI 900 Heavy 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Jeffrey Felix (10) 56  R54 $7,000  $13
Okay Swift 59.5 1, 8 LEN, 0-53.29 00.00 In Running:  /10/11

(10) 54 Peter Cullen R5410.   Blue Danube (BLKS)
(5) (GREY M) Aussie Rules (USA) - Classical Connie (Lake Coniston (IRE)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (16-1-5-1 $19,110)

Mrs E N Cairns & Mrs S M Deveney
Red, White Lightning Bolt, Red Cap

Career:16-1-5-1 $19,110 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 10-0-3-1 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-1

10-12 SALE 1212 Good 18/11/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jarrod Fry (9) 58  $15,000 $270 $41 $31
Krispy (NZ) 58 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-12.45 35.76 In Running:  /1/1
4-5 MOE 1114 Soft 25/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Mertens (5) 56.5 (53.5) $15,070 $600 $12 $15 $15
Act of Valour 57 1, 16 LEN, 1-06.70 34.80 In Running:  /3/4
1-10 HOME 1180 Firm 7/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Frank R 

Edwards
(7) 55  R $10,000 $6,500 $3.80

Kennynopas 59 2, Greenski, 51, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.95 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:For some distance approaching the 600 metres had to be continually steadied when racing tight to the inside of another runner. Rider told to 
excercise more care.
3-9 BOWN 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  55 F R Edwards (4) 56  R54 $7,700 $750 $4.40
Flight to Glory 54 1, Lucky Bobby, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.66 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
2-12 INNI 1200 Heavy 18/04/2015 CLB (Race 7)  55 Frank R 

Edwards
(1) 57.5  R54 $7,000 $1,400 $3.50

Sweet Asa Rose 58.5 1, Bearizan 58 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-14.30 00.00 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Jumped out at the start bumping another runner.

(11) 54 Matthew Powell (a3) 
R53

11.   Martingale (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Stromberg Carlson - Dab (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Brendan Butts (Mackay) (10-1-2-0 $13,650)

Ms J L Thomas, S M B Hoar, J Kenyon, A J Stewart, L J Gordy & K Thomas
Black, White Spots, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-1-2-0 $13,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-11 BDST 1400 Good 21/06/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +2kg  54 Janette K 
Johnson

(4) 57  R60 $10,000  $4 $2.50 $2.50F

Chilli Beach 57 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-23.40 36.16 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
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S. Comments:Brushed at the start. Shortly after shifted in and bumped another runner.

(6) 57 Jason Missen R12.       (Em) Hayyler's Hope (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Traumatic (Quest for Fame (GB)) Roy Woods (Emerald) (2-0-0-0 $0)

R C Woods
Black, Yellow Seams And Sleeves, Black Armbands

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Alex Lawrence (3) 57  $10,000  $41 $61 $101
Tennessee Woman 52.5 1, 17.70 LEN, 1-11.39 34.38 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Eased near the 900 metres, over-reacted when restrained and lost ground.
11-12 EMER 1200 Good 25/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Alex Lawrence (1) 58  $7,000  $41
Boomtown Girl 54.5 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-11.76 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Made contact with outside fence in preliminary with its hind legs. On arrival at the barrier underwent a veterinary inspection and was passed to 
start. Slow into stride and lost ground.

(14) 54  R13.       (Em) Crystal Beach 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Warhead - Racer (Racer's Edge) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (9-0-1-2 $5,900)

S M Johnston & Mrs M L Johnston, Ascot Lodge Racing (Mgr: L J Cowell) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,000
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:9-0-1-2 $5,900 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 6-0-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2

2-12 CRNS 1250 Good 12/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robert Faehr (7) 54  $15,000 $3,000 $21 $31
Firmitas 57.5 1, Who's Your Caddy 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.68 0 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly over concluding stages. Rider became momentarily unbalanced.
6-8 WOND 1100 Good 18/10/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Robert Faehr (4) 55  $7,000  $6.50
Hidden Duck 58.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-05.40 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Rider reported resented sand kickback.
3-10 YEPP 1100 Firm 1/11/2014 3Y MDN (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (7) 55  R $7,000 $6,500 ($500),  $7
Say My Name 58.5 1, Hot Plate, 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.30 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:At the start, tightened when other runners shifted ground.
9-12 ROCK 1200 Good 7/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Robert Faehr (3) 54  $13,000  $6 $8 $6.50
Hope Springs 55 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-10.13 35.22 In Running:  /7/8
10-10 TOWN 1200 Good 15/11/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Robert Faehr (7) 54  $13,000  $31 $41
Dubawi's Image 53 1, 9 LEN, 1-10.11 35.61 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Stood flat-footed at the start and lost considerable ground. Trainer was advised that a warning will be placed on the filly’s barrier manners.

(12) 55  R14.       (Em) I Love Kande (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT G) Telesto (NZ) - Ikande (Perugino (USA)) Alan J Jones (Rockhampton) (4-0-0-0 $0)

B J Baker
Red, White Crossed Sashes, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

13-14 ROCK 1050 Soft 17/04/2014 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(11) 57.5 (54.5) R $10,000  $31 $41

Best Hurrah 57.5 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-02.30 35.44 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and steadied from heels.
11-12 YEPP 900 Good 30/08/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Trinity Bannon (9) 57  $6,000  $26
Starlet Girl 52 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-50.80 0 In Running:  //9
15-15 ROCK 1200 Good 11/09/2014 MDN (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Taylor Williams (13) 57 (54) $10,000  $31 $61
Mighty Savannah 55 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-10.83 35.25 In Running:  /9/13
8-9 ROCK 1050 Good 26/09/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 James Orman (4) 54 (52.5) $10,000  $61 $71
Cyclone Kan 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-00.83 34.67 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Shifted in and away from another runner and had to be eased.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/11/2014 YEPP 3Y MDN (Race 3) 1,100M

3 - 10 (7) 55 1.9LEN Crystal Beach
10 - 10 (2) 57 14.3LEN Drag Way
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4-7 CRAN 1000 Good 2/01/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 2)   Jarrod Todd (3) 58  $20,000 $800 $7.50 $10 $10
Peppermint Lane 53.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.80 35.44 In Running:  /3/4
7-8 MORN 1000 Soft 16/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jake Bayliss (8) 56.5 (55) $15,000 $270 $12 $15 $10
Johnhro 57 1, 18.50 LEN, 0-59.40 34.80 In Running:  /5/5
5-7 MOE 1014 Good 13/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Jessica Payne (4) 56.5 (54.5) $15,070 $300 $7 $9 $7
Illyshi (NZ) 58.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-00.12 35.22 In Running:  /5/5
3-5 CRAN 1000 Good 13/03/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Daniel Stackhouse (3) 56.5  $20,000 $1,600 $7.50 $10 $12
Super Brac 58 1, Our Henrietta, 56, 2, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-59.67 35.32 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Got its head up in the early stages when inclined to over race.
1-13 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Justin P Stanley (7) 55.5  $12,000 $7,800 $2.50 $2.40F
Splinter 54 2, Oh Yeah, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.03 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Crowded for room shortly after the start.

(2) 56 Graham Watson R5405.   Illusions (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Magic Albert - Simply Fantastic (Fantastic Light (USA)) Andrew Cameron (Bowen) (27-2-5-6 $33,800)

Ms L Smith, W Born, Mrs L Born, Mrs L Vains, C Vains, Mrs H Daley, S Daley, Mrs D 
Woodward, D Woodward, J Woodward, Mrs R Cairns, R Cairns, A Cameron

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500

Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap

Career:27-2-5-6 $33,800 Firm: 3-1-0-2 Good: 18-1-3-4 Soft: 5-0-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2

2-5 CH T 1200 Good 18/10/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  55 Michael Cullen (5) 56  R54 $9,000 $8,000 ($1,000),  $4
Kiss Me Quick 58 1, Court Action 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-12.66 0 In Running:  //
1-7 HOME 1180 Firm 1/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55.5 Graham Kliese (1) 58  R55 $7,000 $4,550 $3EF
You're So Lucky 55.5 2, Witches Which, 55.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
9-10 TOWN 1200 Good 15/11/2014 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Graham Kliese (10) 58  R58 $13,000  $14 $16 $16
Dubawi's Image 53 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-10.11 35.61 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
7-9 BOWN 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Jeffrey Felix (3) 59  R56 $7,700  $6
Flight to Glory 54 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-09.66 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
8-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 55  R55 $12,000  $31 $15 $15
Testatime 59 1, 7 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /4/8
S. Comments:Missed the start (2 lengths).

(15) 55.5 David J Simmons R5306.   Authentic Swing 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Bagger Vance - Dari Creek (Jacobs Creek) Ian D Shaw (Mackay) (17-2-4-3 $18,400)

Mrs K V Shaw, Miss R L Shaw & B W Shaw
Yellow, Royal Blue Stars, Royal Blue And Yellow Stars Sleeves

Career:17-2-4-3 $18,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-3-3 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0

2-8 GLAD 1194 Good 7/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 S Sheargold (1) 59  R52 $7,000 $1,400 $3.50
Rio Vista 52 1, Tracker 55 3, 2 LEN, 5.8 LEN, 1-13.15 00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Jeffrey Felix (4) 54  R52 $13,000 $650 $15 $15
Testatime 57.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-01.09 35.13 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Buffeted shortly after the start. Bumped with another runner approaching the 100 metres.
3-10 MKAY 1560 Good 29/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 J Felix (5) 56.5  R52 $10,000 $750 $6 $8 $8
Azzurayer 59 1, Ozein, 56.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-35.30 35.62 In Running:  /3/3
2-8 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 D J Evans (1) 59 (57.5) R52 $7,700 $1,550 $3.60F
Supreme Rocket 55.5 1, Cool Trick 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-27.88 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 MBAH 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  55 David J 

Simmons
(2) 55.5  R53 $10,000 $2,000 $3.40

Jokerman 57 1, Red Bohemia 55.5 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-24.02 00.00 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Was inconvenienced passing the 1200m.

(13) 55.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R5407.   Benji (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN G) Changeintheweather (USA) - Celestial Cherie (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Allan Jenkinson (Yeppoon) (5-1-0-0 $7,150)

G C Simpson
Dark Blue, Yellow and White Diamond Band, Armband And Yellow Cap

Career:5-1-0-0 $7,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-12 ROCK 1050 Good 3/10/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dale Evans (7) 55.5  $13,000 $650 $21 $31 $31
Cause Divorce 54 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-00.48 33.41 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out and bumped.
5-9 ROCK 1100 Good 24/10/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  55.5 Dale Evans (6) 57.5  R $13,000  $2.80 $3.80 $3.60
Ghana 58 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-03.23 33.29 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Contacted by another runner on jumping.
10-11 MKAY 1050 Good 12/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris McIver (11) 57.5  R $12,000  $6 $10 $10
Testatime 59 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-01.18 34.27 In Running:  /10/10
1-10 MKAY 1050 Good 29/03/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Chris McIver (2) 57.5  R $10,000 $6,500 $31 $41
Mandalong Pass 57.5 2, On the Bid, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.80 In Running:  /6/4
10-11 ROCK 1200 Good 23/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Alex Lawrence (11) 57  R56 $13,000  $13 $17 $15
Bernin Loose 58 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-12.12 35.17 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping. Raced wide for the majority of the event.

(5) 55.5 Ric McMahon R5708.   Rapidset (BLKS)
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3 01:48PM BLACKS REAL ESTATE BM60 Handicap  1560M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(9) 59 David J Simmons R6001.   Thankgodforfranc 
(4) (BAY G) God's Own - Lady Franc (NZ) (Grosvenor (NZ)) David Micallef (Mackay) (26-3-4-6 $33,775)

Miss B J Leppien
White, Blue Sash, Armbands And Cap

Career:26-3-4-6 $33,775 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-3-4-5 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 15-2-2-4 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-7 MKAY 1050 Good 11/10/2014 BM70 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 David J 
Simmons

(4) 55  R58 $7,500 $750 $7

Scot Free 59 1, Vermithrax, 57.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.96 0 In Running:  //
1-12 MKAY 1300 Good 19/10/2014 CL1 (Race 7)  54 D Simmons (10) 59  R58 $10,000 $6,500 $6 $7
Our Hussler 57.5 2, Usurper, 58, 3, 5 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-16.89 36.00 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Approaching the 200 metres laid in despite the efforts of its rider and hampered another runner. Rider was advised that in similar circumstances 
he must stop riding and straighten sooner than he had on this occasion.
11-12 TOWN 1400 Good 15/11/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 David J 

Simmons
(10) 57.5  R62 $13,000  $4.80 $5.50 $5.50

Rise to the Top 58 1, 7 LEN, 1-22.83 35.92 In Running:  /11/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-9 MKAY 1200 Good 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Masayuki Abe (2) 57.5  R60 $10,000  $7 $7
From the Darkness 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-09.90 35.32 In Running:  /8/7
3-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 D Simmons (2) 57.5  R60 $12,000 $1,200 $8 $8
Testatime 59 1, Rangila, 53, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /11/11

(4) 58.5 Justin P Stanley R6302.   Poussin 
(4) (BAY M) Murtajill - Amphritite (Statoblest (IRE)) Wayne Winters (Mackay) (22-2-3-4 $35,295)

Mrs S Winters, Mrs J Jackson T Pender
Orange, Dark Blue Sash And Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:22-2-3-4 $35,295 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-3-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 6-1-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

2-9 MKAY 1300 Good 1/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 D J Evans (9) 56 (53) R56 $10,000 $2,000 $4.60 $4.80
Lockiebe 59 1, Authentic Swing 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-17.06 35.55 In Running:  /8/6
1-8 MKAY 1560 Good 12/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Darren Evans (4) 54 (51.5) R57 $12,000 $7,800 $3 $3F
Makossa 57 2, Supreme Rocket, 53, 3, 0.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  36.33 In Running:  4/3/3
S. Comments:Was inclined to lay out under pressure in the home straight.
2-8 MKAY 1560 Good 20/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   D J Evans (1) 55.5 (52.5) R61 $13,000 $2,600 $4.40 $4
Fields of Tuscany 57.5 1, Makossa 57 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-35.10 35.71 In Running:  3/5/5
S. Comments:Overraced middle stages.
4-6 ROCK 1600 Good 2/04/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54.5 Darren Evans (2) 58 (55) R62 $13,000 $650 $3 $4.20 $4.20
Spirit Beat 56 1, 2 LEN, 1-37.00 35.38 In Running:  6/6/5
2-8 ROCK 1800 Good 11/04/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Darren Evans (1) 57.5 (54.5) R61 $10,000 $2,000 $3 $3.50 $3.50F
Azzimato 55.5 1, Quick Spur 54 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-50.75 34.83 In Running:  3/3/3

(1) 58 Graham Watson R5803.   Nate 
(9) (BAY OR BROWN G) Keltrice - Western Sonata (Western Symphony (USA)) Michael Geaney (Townsville) (63-7-9-4 $99,147)

M A Geaney
Navy Blue, Gold Diamond, Gold Sleeves With Navy Blue Stars, Navy Blue Cap With Gold Stars

Career:63-7-9-4 $99,147 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-3-6-2 Soft: 21-3-3-1 Heavy: 6-1-0-1 First-up: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 TOWN 1300 Soft 8/01/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Peter Cullen (1) 54.5  R61 $13,000  $21 $21
Miata 55.5 1, 11 LEN,  34.71 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Severely checked near the 1000 metres.
12-13 TOWN 1300 Soft 18/01/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Trinity Bannon (2) 59  R60 $13,000  $41 $41
Caravan Sang 57.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-17.70 34.63 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Replated behind the barriers.
7-7 CH T 1000 Good 21/03/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  55 Peter Cullen (5) 57.5  R58 $7,000  $6
Moonlight Cafe 55 1, 14.60 LEN, 0-58.70 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Was standing awkwardly when a start was effected resulting in the rider becoming unbalanced in the saddle and losing ground.
3-6 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 G Watson (2) 55  R57 $7,700 $750 $17
Starlistic 57 1, Mob Rule, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-27.54 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 INNI 1500 Heavy 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 9)  55 Graham Watson (1) 55  R58 $7,000  $8
Just Hustled (NZ) 55 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-34.06 00.00 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:Was inclined to over-race passing the 1200 metres.

(2) 57.5 Lee Attard (a2) R6104.   La Rive Droite 
(6) (BAY M) Hidden Dragon - Betold (Esperanto (USA)) Wayne Winters (Mackay) (33-3-5-4 $43,350)

Mrs S Winters
Orange, Dark Blue Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:33-3-5-4 $43,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-1-4-3 Soft: 6-2-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-2-1 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

11-11 SCST 1600 Soft 1/02/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Chris Whiteley (2) 54  R63 $16,000  $8 $11 $9
Astatus 58.5 1, 9.80 LEN, 1-38.77 36.74 In Running:  /5/5
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8 04:55PM BLACK DUK KITCHENS Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(1) 59 Wanderson D'Avila R6001.   Valjean (NZ) (BLKS)
(4) (BAY H) Oratorio (IRE) - Best French (Air de France (USA)) Glen Baker (Atherton) (10-2-0-1 $16,280)

G J Baker & Ms D C Hawkins
Royal Blue, Red Cap

Career:10-2-0-1 $16,280 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

5-9 MOE 1000 Soft 16/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brian Higgins (2) 58.5  $17,750 $350 $14 $61 $61
Recalculate 56 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-59.54 35.04 In Running:  /4/4
3-7 BDLE 1600 Good 4/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Dale Smith (5) 58.5  $8,000 $680 $4
Heathy Boy 58.5 1, La'jonola, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-37.42 In Running:  //
1-4 BDLE 2000 Good 14/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jarrod Fry (1) 58.5  $15,000 $9,000 $4.60 $5 $4.60
Urulu (NZ) 56.5 2, La'jonola, 57, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  36.50 In Running:  3/3/3
8-8 MOE 2439 Soft 25/11/2014 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Jarrod Fry (7) 60  R58 $15,070 $270 $11 $14 $14
Abichi 57 1, 18.20 LEN, 2-37.41 38.04 In Running:  6/6/8
S. Comments:Rider reported that the horse did not handle today's track conditions. A post-race veterinary examination failed to reveal ay abnormalities.
1-9 INNI 1200 Good 28/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(3) 59  R57 $7,000 $4,550 $4

Round the Corner 56 2, Bearizan, 56, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(8) 57.5 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R58

02.   Rangila (BLKS)

(3) (CHESTNUT G) Real Saga - Winaura (Show a Heart) Gary Farrell (Townsville) (12-1-2-2 $21,050)

S J  Farrell, B J Maher, C A Collins & G A Farrell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,700
Pink, Black Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap, Black Pom Pom

Career:12-1-2-2 $21,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-2-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

4-9 TOWN 1200 Good 15/11/2014 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Matthew 
McGillivray

(7) 54 (52) R57 $13,000 $650 $5.50 $4.20 $4.20

In His Element 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-10.20 34.87 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Bumped near the 900 metres, shifted out and made contact with another runner. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the colt had 
a laceration to its near foreleg.
4-9 TOWN 1400 Good 28/11/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  55.5 Justin P 

Stanley
(9) 58.5  R57 $10,000 $250 $3.20 $3.10 $3.10F

Aviator Girl 54.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-23.67 34.91 In Running:  /2/2
7-13 MKAY 1100 Good 12/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (4) 57  R57 $12,000  $3.80 $4.60 $4.60
Killer Wasp 56 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-04.17 34.79 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:After being late arriving on course because of transport difficulties, was examined by the Club's veterinary surgeon and cleared to take its place 
in the field. On returning to scale jockey explained that the gelding never travelled throughout and was disappointing. He said that in his opinion the horse 
may not have handled today's soft track conditions.
3-8 MKAY 1050 Good 29/03/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Dale Evans (7) 54.5  R56 $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $15 $11 

$8
Charcoal Melody 59 1, Jewel Bangles, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.33 34.10 In Running:  /8/8
2-12 MKAY 1200 Good 19/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 R L Payne (5) 55 (53) R56 $12,000 $2,400 $4.40 $4.40
Testatime 59 1, Thankgodforfranc 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.19 34.72 In Running:  /3/2

(9) 57 Adrian Coome R6003.   Goddess of Luck (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Bradbury's Luck - Nanaja (Iglesia) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (15-1-3-2 $19,450)

J H Manzelmann, D B Dunlop & A J Curran
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:15-1-3-2 $19,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-3-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

3-15 SCST 1400 Good 14/11/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Ric McMahon (10) 55  R59 $16,000 $1,600 $9 $7.50 $8
Umasaga 59 1, Polynikes, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-24.08 35.66 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Disappointed for clear running leaving the 200m and obliged to alter course.
2-8 SCST 1400 Good 3/12/2014 F&M CL1 (Race 4)  54 Ric McMahon (8) 56  R59 $20,000 $4,000 $8 $8
Love Shuttle 57 1, Savannah Dream 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-24.64 34.85 In Running:  /8/7
2-13 SCST 1600 Good 21/12/2014 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +1kg  54 Ric McMahon (1) 55  R61 $16,000 $3,200 $3.50 $4.40F
Elegant Machine (NZ) 54.5 1, La Femme Fatale 54 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-38.00 36.24 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Crowded at start. Bumped near 200m.
5-8 MRBA 1210 Soft 26/01/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Katariina Aho (3) 59 (57) R62 $7,000  $2.70F
Divided 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-12.65 0 In Running:  /5/5
6-9 ROCK 1500 Soft 5/02/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 57.5 (54.5) R61 $13,000  $4.60 $7 $7
Dixie Miss 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-33.34 36.87 In Running:  /8/6

(14) 56.5 Justin P Stanley R5904.   Symphony in Time 
(4) (BAY M) Bianconi (USA) - Sparkling Symphony (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Rebecca Binder (Mackay) (12-1-1-2 $17,900)

Mrs R Binder, J Hynes & W Binder ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Black, Pink Stripe And Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:12-1-1-2 $17,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
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S. Comments:Inconvenienced near the 500m and forced wider on the track. Obliged to steady approaching the 1200m when crossed by another runner then 
overraced until the 1000m.
12-13 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Darren Evans (1) 58 (55) R62 $12,000  $7 $7
Fraidso 58 1, 11.70 LEN,  36.77 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
4-12 MKAY 1200 Good 20/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 Darren Evans (1) 54 (51) R60 $13,000 $650 $31 $41
Winged Warrior 59.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-09.80 34.74 In Running:  /7/6
2-9 MKAY 1200 Good 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   D J Evans (1) 57 (54) R60 $10,000 $2,000 $8 $9 $9
From the Darkness 59 1, Prince Dan 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.90 35.32 In Running:  /4/4
10-11 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54.5 Darren Evans (9) 57.5 (54.5) R61 $12,000  $7 $7
Killer Wasp 56.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-00.64 34.25 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:For some distance approaching the 200 metres was held up on the heels of a weakening runner, was again held up for clear running over the 
concluding stages and went to the line without being fully tested.

(5) 56 Dale Evans R5405.   Lanneret 
(4) (BAY G) Bernardini (USA) - Dizelle (Zabeel (NZ)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (17-1-2-2 $35,375)

J H Manzelmann & Mrs L Galea ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:17-1-2-2 $35,375 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-2-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

4-5 GOUL 2300 Good 23/11/2014 BM65 (Race 3)  55 Sam Clipperton (3) 56.5  R60 $25,000 $1,180 $5.50 $8 $8
Oh Lonesome Me 55 1, 6 LEN, 2-27.60 35.75 In Running:  2/2/3
9-9 MKAY 1200 Good 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Dale Evans (3) 56  R60 $10,000  $11 $9 $9
From the Darkness 59 1, 17.80 LEN, 1-09.90 35.32 In Running:  /9/9
8-8 MBAH 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  55 Masayuki Abe (8) 58.5  R59 $10,000  $8
Jokerman 57 1, 18.90 LEN, 1-24.02 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
8-8 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Davin Green (7) 56  R57 $12,000  $17 $26 $26
Real Yummy 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-35.06 35.93 In Running:  /7/8
8-12 MRBA 1500 Firm 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 David J 

Simmons
(8) 59  R55 $10,000  $26

Ozein 58 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-29.56 00.00 In Running:  11/11/10

(7) 55 James Orman (a0) R5606.   Real Yummy 
(4) (BAY M) Real Saga - Like Chocolate (Hurricane Sky) Rod Cussons (Home Hill) (24-2-2-3 $28,525)

A A Cussons
Green, Red Cross Sashes, Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:24-2-2-3 $28,525 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 14-1-2-2 Soft: 8-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0

9-9 WYNG 1350 Soft 5/02/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Luke 
Cumberland

(4) 54.5  R46 $22,000 $375 $101 $151

Loyalist 56 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-19.96 35.69 In Running:  /7/8
11-12 MWBK 1280 Good 14/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Andrew Gibbons (6) 54  R45 $15,000  $61 $61
Hesco Gold 54 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-15.84 34.87 In Running:  /12/12
8-14 GUNN 1600 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Shane S Arnold (11) 57 (56) R43 $8,000 $225 $61 $61
Minute Silence 55.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-35.82 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
6-8 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 David J 

Simmons
(8) 58  R54 $7,700  $8

Supreme Rocket 55.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-27.88 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   D Simmons (3) 54  R52 $12,000 $7,800 $21 $26
Maggie's Pal 55 2, Lofty's Mate, 59, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.06 35.93 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Bounded in the air on jumping. Stewards questioned trainer in regard to the seemingly improved performance of the mare. He explained that 
this was the mare's second start for his stable. He said that its most recent start the mare had been disappointing and consequently he had increased its 
work. Nevertheless he was at a loss to explain the horse's winning performance today.

(10) 54.5 Ric McMahon R5507.   White Turf (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Freeze - Deed Poll (Sillery (USA)) Bevan Laming (Jacobs Well) (8-1-0-0 $9,450)

S B Laming & Mrs J Laming
White, Green Maltese Cross, Quartered Cap

Career:8-1-0-0 $9,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-7 DOOM 1350 Soft 23/07/2014 F&M MDN (Race 1)  54 Michael Cahill (3) 56.5  R $17,000  $13 $15
Buon Auspicio 56 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-20.92 35.63 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 LISM 1400 Soft 5/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Matthew Bennett (11) 57  $15,000 $8,200 $2.50 $2F
Royal Cymbal 59 2, Green Energy, 59, 3, 4 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  36.68 In Running:  /2/2
8-10 GCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 5)  SC +2kg  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(7) 56.5 (55) R58 $16,000  $10 $12 $12

Minkus 56 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-09.80 34.84 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping away.
7-11 SCST 1400 Soft 12/04/2015 CL1 (Race 10)  54 Tegan Harrison (2) 54  R57 $20,000  $12 $13
Munster 57 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-27.58 37.17 In Running:  /3/3
4-7 ROCK 1400 Good 23/04/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  55.5 Ric McMahon (6) 56  R56 $13,000 $650 $4.20 $4.40
Gemini King (NZ) 58 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-23.43 35.66 In Running:  /3/5

(3) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R5308.   Maggie's Pal 
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Match Ups:
19/04/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg 1,560M

1 - 7 (6) 59  Craiglea Falcon
2 - 7 (3) 57 0.2LEN Baramul Bullet
3 - 7 (4) 54 1.5LEN Aldren
5 - 7 (7) 54 4.5LEN Blowin' Your Mind

18/04/2015 INNI HCP (Race 9) 1,500M
1 - 6 (4) 55  Just Hustled (NZ)
5 - 6 (6) 55 10LEN Mob Rule

11/04/2015 ROCK HCP (Race 6) 1,400M
2 - 9 (9) 56.5 0.1LEN Pull No Punches
3 - 9 (2) 56 0.2LEN Mintaro (NZ)
4 - 9 (8) 57.5 0.5LEN Craiglea Falcon
5 - 9 (5) 55 0.8LEN McConachy

28/03/2015 INNI HCP (Race 5) 1,200M
5 - 7 (2) 55 2.6LEN Aldren
7 - 7 (7) 55 3.1LEN Mob Rule

26/03/2015 ROCK HCP (Race 6) 1,300M
2 - 9 (1) 54.5 1LEN McConachy
7 - 9 (3) 56 6.8LEN Mintaro (NZ)

20/03/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 6) 1,300M
3 - 9 (2) 57.5 1.4LEN Craiglea Falcon
7 - 9 (7) 54 3.9LEN Blowin' Your Mind
8 - 9 (1) 54 5.2LEN Just Hustled (NZ)

12/03/2015 MKAY BM70 (Race 5) 1,300M
4 - 8 (6) 57.5 2.2LEN Ariadne
5 - 8 (1) 59 2.4LEN Blowin' Your Mind

1/03/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 3) 1,560M
1 - 6 (5) 55  Dodge the Grey
5 - 6 (4) 54 5.7LEN Ariadne

27/02/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 7) 1,200M
1 - 6 (4) 54  McConachy
6 - 6 (5) 58 3.4LEN Craiglea Falcon

14/02/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 7) 1,300M
3 - 10 (4) 58 1.5LEN Craiglea Falcon
4 - 10 (8) 55 1.6LEN Dodge the Grey
7 - 10 (1) 54 4.8LEN Ariadne

20/12/2014 TOWN HCP (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg 1,400M
1 - 11 (11) 59  Castle Express
11 - 11 (8) 54 10.5LEN Mob Rule

28/11/2014 TOWN HCP (Race 3) 1,400M
3 - 7 (3) 59 2.4LEN Castle Express
7 - 7 (6) 54 4.8LEN Mob Rule
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(5) (BAY M) Magnus - Raven's Pal (Kenny's Best Pal) Mark Dale (Mackay) (34-3-6-5 $50,550)

Dr D Lemmon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,500
Royal Blue, Gold Sash, Checked Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:34-3-6-5 $50,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-5-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 8-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0

5-8 LISM 1400 Soft 5/09/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Ms Gabrielle 
Coleman

(8) 54  R50 $15,000 $425 $8 $9

Lucky Lucre 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-24.34 36.00 In Running:  /1/2
6-12 BLNA 1900 Good 12/09/2014 BM60 (Race 8)  54 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(8) 54  R49 $15,000 $275 $21 $21

Main Street 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 2-01.20 37.10 In Running:  4/4/3
7-10 LISM 2100 Good 25/09/2014 LISM CUP (Race 8)  54 Ben Looker (10) 54  R49 $57,000 $275 $51 $51
Uno Five (NZ) 54.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 2-12.62 In Running:  2/2/4
8-9 MKAY 1200 Good 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Tracy O'Hara (6) 57  R53 $10,000  $17 $17
From the Darkness 59 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-09.90 35.32 In Running:  /5/8
2-8 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   R L Payne (6) 57 (55) R52 $12,000 $2,400 $8 $9 $8.50
Real Yummy 54 1, Lofty's Mate 59 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.06 35.93 In Running:  /2/3

(6) 54 Peter Cullen R4809.   Shuffles 
(6) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Violet Elizabeth (Quest for Fame (GB)) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (34-1-5-3 $20,000)

W M Pomfrett, E F Bourke, T & K Walters, B D Sutcliffe & B Andrews
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:34-1-5-3 $20,000 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 30-1-5-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 18-1-4-3 Track and 
Distance: 5-0-1-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0

9-13 MKAY 1100 Good 12/03/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 David J 
Simmons

(10) 56  R53 $12,000  $21 $26

Killer Wasp 56 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-04.17 34.79 In Running:  /12/12
7-11 EMER 1180 Good 28/03/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Tracy O'Hara (8) 58  R51 $7,000  $11
Intruding 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-09.43 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-8 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Jeffrey Felix (5) 58  R50 $7,700 $400 $5.50
Supreme Rocket 55.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 1-27.88 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 MBAH 1400 Good 11/04/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  55 Davin Green (3) 55  R49 $10,000 $500 $7
Jokerman 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-24.02 00.00 In Running:  /6/4
6-8 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Jeffrey Felix (8) 56  R49 $12,000  $8 $7
Real Yummy 54 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-35.06 35.93 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(11) 54 Trinity Bannon R4510.   He's a Terror 
(5) (BAY G) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Miss Cicerao (NZ) (Cicerao (IRE)) Dan Lemmon (Bowen) (31-1-0-2 $11,300)

W D Lemmon
Cerise, Light Blue Diamonds, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-1-0-2 $11,300 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 25-1-0-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 15-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

7-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (7) 56  R46 $10,000  $41 $51
Blowin' Your Mind 59 1, 12.50 LEN,  35.28 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-10 HOME 1460 Firm 1/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Lee Attard (5) 55  R46 $7,000  $16
Zatsacat 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-30.81 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
5-7 MBAH 1400 Good 8/11/2014 CLB (Race 4)  55 Trinity Bannon (1) 58  R46 $7,000  $3.60
Zionic 57 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-24.56 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early and middle stages, shifted out under pressure over the concluding stages
7-7 MKAY 1560 Good 24/12/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Jeffrey Felix (3) 54  R45 $10,000  $51 $61
Roc' da Floor 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-35.40 35.06 In Running:  /5/6
5-7 MBAH 1170 Good 11/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Trinity Bannon (2) 57  R45 $7,000  $7
Dee Doubleyou 54.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-09.83 00.00 In Running:  /5/5

(8) 54 Stephen Wilson 11.   Bonnie Bon Bon 
(3) (BAY F) Bon Hoffa - Bondi Brew (Twining (USA)) Liliana McCormack (Townsville) (10-0-0-0 $0)

M J McCormack
Blue, Yellow And Red Thirds, Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:10-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-11 TOWN 1300 Good 25/10/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  54 Trinity Bannon (5) 54  R $10,000  $31 $31
Oneeyed Undertaker 58.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-18.28 36.26 In Running:  /2/3
6-8 ATHN 1000 Good 22/03/2015 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Stephen Wilson (8) 55.5  $7,000  $7
Five Stars 55.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 0-58.18 00.00 In Running:  /8/8
5-7 EINA 1220 Good 4/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Stephen Wilson (4) 57  $10,200  $12
Mandalong Pass 59 1, 5.90 LEN, 1-14.46 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
9-11 INNI 1100 Heavy 18/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Graham Watson (7) 56  $7,000  $21
Legendary Plume 58.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-09.60 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
6-12 MRBA 1500 Firm 25/04/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 4)  55 Graham Watson (1) 55  $10,000  $12
Ozein 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-29.56 00.00 In Running:  10/12/12
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(4) (BAY G) Starcraft (NZ) - Princess Bayley (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) John Erichsen (Townsville) (17-5-1-2 $48,650)

J W Erichsen & Mrs C C Erichsen
Maroon, Yellow Braces, Armbands, Checked Cap

Career:17-5-1-2 $48,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-5-1-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

1-8 TOWN 1630 Good 23/08/2014 CL4 (Race 3)  54 Peter Cullen (2) 57.5  R63 $15,000 $9,750 $4 $3.60 $3.60F
Roweiner 56.5 2, King Magnusson, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.75 In Running:  /5/5
9-10 CRNS 1600 Good 12/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Peter Cullen (9) 57.5  R67 $15,000  $5 $5
Idle Situation 58 1, 6 LEN, 1-36.68 00.00 In Running:  /3/5
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn had to be steadied to avoid the heels of another runner, which shifted out when not quite clear. A post-race veterinary 
examination of the gelding which raced wide throughout did not reveal any abnormalities.
1-10 BOWN 1810 Good 4/10/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  55 P Cullen (4) 57  R66 $16,800 $10,800 $3.50
Mushatta 58.5 2, Coco Dubawi, 59.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-49.00 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Stewards considered an objection lodged by second placegetter against gelding alleging interference in the home straight. After taking evidence 
from all parties and viewing the available footage it was established that near the 200m gelding shifted in and bumped second placegetter however bearing in 
mind the minor nature of the interference and the manner in which both horses ran to the finish stewards could not be comfortably satisfied that had the 
interference not occurred second placegetter would have beaten gelding and subsequently dismissed the objection.
5-7 INNI 1200 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Peter Cullen (2) 55  R70 $7,000  $2.70F
Bar Attack 59 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-10.81 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
3-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 P Cullen (4) 54  R70 $12,000 $1,200 $3.80 $4
Craiglea Falcon 59 1, Baramul Bullet, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.17 34.53 In Running:  /3/1

(2) 54 David J Simmons R6813.   Blowin' Your Mind (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Encosta de Lago - Brown Eyed Girl (Sir Tristram (IRE)) Tracy Simmons (Mackay) (31-4-6-4 $106,980)

Mrs T L Simmons, Mrs B I Manzelmann & Mrs G Black ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $20,000
White, Grey Halves, Light Blue Chevron

Career:31-4-6-4 $106,980 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 26-3-6-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-2-0 Track: 6-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 8-3-2-0

11-12 MKAY 1200 Good 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 David J 
Simmons

(6) 60  R72 $10,000  $11 $13 $13

Destruction 59.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-09.02 34.69 In Running:  /8/10
5-8 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 David J 

Simmons
(1) 59  R70 $12,000  $10 $11

Perfect Knowledge 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-17.76 35.17 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Had difficulty obtaining clear running in the early part of the straight.
7-9 MKAY 1300 Good 20/03/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 54  R69 $13,000  $12 $15

Bo Rossa 51.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-16.37 34.80 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Crowded for room at start.
5-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 54  R69 $12,000  $5 $5

Craiglea Falcon 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-35.17 34.53 In Running:  /7/7
3-7 MRBA 1500 Firm 25/04/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  55 David J 

Simmons
(1) 55  R68 $8,000 $800 $6

Bobcat 55 1, Lil' Red Monkey, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-29.76 00.00 In Running:  5/4/5
S. Comments:Had to be restrained when racing in restricted room near the 600 metres.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
25/04/2015 MRBA BM 55 HCP (Race 4) 1,500M

6 - 12 (1) 55 3.9LEN Bonnie Bon Bon
8 - 12 (8) 59 5.2LEN Lanneret

19/04/2015 MKAY CL3-SW (Race 3) 1,560M
1 - 8 (3) 54  Real Yummy
2 - 8 (6) 57 0.2LEN Maggie's Pal
6 - 8 (8) 56 2.4LEN Shuffles
8 - 8 (7) 56 6.5LEN Lanneret

11/04/2015 MBAH CL2 (Race 5) 1,400M
4 - 8 (3) 55 3LEN Shuffles
8 - 8 (8) 58.5 18.9LEN Lanneret

4/04/2015 BOWN CLB (Race 4) 1,470M
4 - 8 (5) 58 1.1LEN Shuffles
6 - 8 (8) 58 5.3LEN Real Yummy

29/03/2015 MKAY CL3-SW (Race 4) 1,200M
2 - 9 (1) 57 0.1LEN La Rive Droite
5 - 9 (2) 57.5 2.4LEN Thankgodforfranc
8 - 9 (6) 57 10.8LEN Maggie's Pal
9 - 9 (3) 56 17.8LEN Lanneret
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(4) (BROWN G) Freeze - Paint Beye Purple (Al Maher) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (24-8-3-1 $180,200)

D R Kiernan, C H Young, T Hill, I D Ling, D B Wright, Z Biffanti, B D Jonsson, P Wyatt, M 
J Chaplain & C Chaplain

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $37,500

Blue, White And Red Diamond Armbands, White Cap, Red Diamonds

Career:24-8-3-1 $180,200 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 19-6-3-0 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 ROCK 1200 Good 30/01/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   David J Simmons (3) 59  R72.5 $13,000  $12
Casino Benjo 57.5 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.23 34.12 In Running:  /6/7
1-6 ROCK 1300 Good 12/02/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Rhiannon Payne (6) 60 (57) R72 $13,000 $8,450 $6 $5.50
Prince Dan 59 2, Nobody's Boy, 56.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.03 In Running:  /2/2
1-6 MKAY 1200 Good 27/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Rhiannon Payne (4) 54 (51) R74.5 $13,000 $8,450 $3 $3F
Casino Benjo 54.5 2, Addiction to Rock, 58.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.10 In Running:  /4/5
2-9 ROCK 1300 Good 26/03/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Rhiannon Payne (1) 54.5 (52.5) R77.5 $13,000 $2,600 $4 $4.60 $4.60
El Supremo 52.5 1, Imbosteria 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-17.04 34.29 In Running:  /3/2
5-9 ROCK 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 55  R77.5 $10,000  $3.20 $3.50F
El Supremo 56 1, 0.80 LEN, 1-23.90 34.09 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Taken wider over the concluding stages.

(3) 54 Wanderson D'Avila R7409.   Just Hustled (NZ) (BLKS)
(7) (CHESTNUT G) Hussonet (USA) - Great Joy (Grand Lodge (USA)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (46-8-10-5 $88,625)

T W Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, M A Montague, W P Lysaght, A N Edward, R J Schumacher, 
A Franciskovic, D M Hay, Miss M R Sheppard & R R Daudren
Orange, Yellow H, Orange Cap

Career:46-8-10-5 $88,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 36-7-6-5 Soft: 6-0-3-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-8 TOWN 1400 Soft 18/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 Wanderson 
D'Avila

(1) 57  R70 $13,000  $5.50 $6

Shekou 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.47 35.07 In Running:  /2/2
3-9 CRNS 1400 Good 22/02/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(1) 58.5  R69 $13,000 $1,300 $5 $5

De La Soul 58 1, King Magnusson, 57, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.11 0 In Running:  /2/2
8-9 MKAY 1300 Good 20/03/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Stephen Wilson (1) 54  R69 $13,000  $11 $13 $13
Bo Rossa 51.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-16.37 34.80 In Running:  /1/1
1-7 EINA 1620 Good 4/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  56 Davin Green (4) 57  R68 $12,200 $7,900 $4.80
Press Play (NZ) 56 2, King Magnusson, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 6.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  2//2
1-6 INNI 1500 Heavy 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 9)  55 W D'Avila (4) 55  R71 $7,000 $4,550 $2.50F
Rattus Conatus 53.5 2, Midnite Raid, 55, 3, 5.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-34.06 00.00 In Running:  1/1/1

(6) 54 Jeffrey Felix R71.510.   Ariadne 
(5) (BAY M) California Dane - Hayley's Image (Grand Lodge (USA)) Rebecca Binder (Mackay) (35-7-3-3 $64,620)

R Binder  & J Hynes
Black, Pink Stripe And Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:35-7-3-3 $64,620 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 34-7-3-2 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 27-5-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 11-1-1-1 Distance: 13-1-1-2

1-9 MKAY 1300 Good 11/12/2014 BM70 (Race 5)  54.5 Ashley Butler (3) 56.5  R69 $12,000 $7,800 $7 $9
Star Truce 57.5 2, Eurongilly, 55, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.47 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Lost its nearside hind plate in running.
7-10 MKAY 1300 Good 24/12/2014 HCP (Race 7)  54 Darren Evans (7) 54 (51) R73 $10,000  $5 $5
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-16.13 34.31 In Running:  /4/5
7-10 MKAY 1300 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 54  R73 $10,000  $11 $15 $15
Bo Rossa 52.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-16.96 35.12 In Running:  /4/4
5-6 MKAY 1560 Good 1/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  54 Tracy O'Hara (4) 54  R72.5 $10,000  $8 $9
Dodge the Grey 55 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-32.96 35.76 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Darren Evans (6) 57.5 (54.5) R71.5 $12,000 $600 $8 $9 $10
Perfect Knowledge 55.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-17.76 35.17 In Running:  /1/1

(1) 54 Dale Evans R71.511.   Mob Rule (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Brahms (USA) - Swept Along (End Sweep (USA)) Errol Sewell (Townsville) (90-8-13-12 $115,675)

Mrs L A Barrett ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Yellow, Red Stars, Sleeves And Cap

Career:90-8-13-12 $115,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 77-6-12-11 Soft: 10-2-1-1 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 10-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2

7-7 TOWN 1400 Good 28/11/2014 HCP (Race 3)  54 James Orman (6) 54  R74.5 $10,000  $12 $13
Dream'n'ignite 55.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-24.55 34.41 In Running:  /5/6
11-11 TOWN 1400 Good 20/12/2014 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 Graham Watson (8) 54  R74 $13,000  $21 $21
Castle Express 56 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-22.94 35.12 In Running:  /7/7
7-7 INNI 1200 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Frank R 

Edwards
(7) 55  R73 $7,000  $11

Bar Attack 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-10.81 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-6 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Peter Cullen (4) 57.5  R72.5 $7,700 $1,550 $4
Starlistic 57 1, Nate 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-27.54 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 INNI 1500 Heavy 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 9)  55 Peter Cullen (6) 55 (55.5) R72.5 $7,000  $3.60
Just Hustled (NZ) 55 1, 10 LEN, 1-34.06 00.00 In Running:  5/6/6

(12) 54 Peter Cullen R7012.   Aldren (BLKS)
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4 02:23PM KERN GROUP Class 3 Plate  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(6) 59 Matthew Powell (a3) R7101.   Champagne Tales (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Bit of the Bubbly (USA) (A.P. Indy (USA)) Brendan Butts (Townsville) (29-3-7-6 $74,790)

R M Van De Velde, Mrs K J Ah Wang, Ms J L Thomas, Dr H P K Lau & Ms A Gurton
Black, White Spots, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-3-7-6 $74,790 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-4-4 Soft: 5-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-2

4-15 SEYM 1600 Soft 11/09/2014 BM64 (Race 6)  54 Dwayne Dunn (10) 58.5  R61 $17,500 $700 $14 $10 $9.50
King's Dance 59 1, 6 LEN, 1-37.91 36.08 In Running:  /4/3
5-10 KYNE 2025 Good 3/10/2014 BM64 (Race 6)  54 Caitlin Jones (3) 58.5 (55.5) R61 $15,000 $285 $6 $7 $5.50
Zanteca (NZ) 57 1, 9.20 LEN, 2-06.70 35.92 In Running:  3/3/5
2-7 SCST 1400 Good 9/11/2014 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Luke Tarrant (2) 55  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $9
Nicked And Court 58 1, Electric Dee Jay (NZ) 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.73 35.54 In Running:  /1/1
1-8 GCST 1400 Soft 29/11/2014 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Jake Hull (6) 59 (57) R65 $16,000 $10,400 $4.80 $5
Carton (NZ) 58.5 2, Lead Husson, 51.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  35.36 In Running:  /1/1
2-10 GCST 1400 Heavy 6/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Jake Hull (1) 59 (57) R69 $16,000 $3,200 $3.80 $5.50 $5.50
Budget Bender 59 1, Doll in Hi Heels (NZ) 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-26.29 37.87 In Running:  /9/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was then slow to muster speed. Rider reported that after losing ground at the start he commenced to improve his position 
after passing the 800m and as a result was fored to race 4 wide from that point onwards and then laid in during the early stages of the home straight.

(11) 59 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R61

02.   Mighty Bender (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Refuse to Bend (IRE) - Crown Agnes (Agnes World (USA)) Errol Covell (Townsville) (21-3-2-4 $38,860)

P W Malpass
Red, Yellow Horseshoe, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:21-3-2-4 $38,860 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 14-3-2-1 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-3

4-9 TOWN 1300 Good 6/07/2014 CL4 (Race 2)  54 Chris Whiteley (6) 54  R60 $10,000 $500 $5 $4 $4
Storm in a Rainbow 55.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-17.68 35.06 In Running:  /5/5
7-10 TOWN 1000 Good 28/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Frank R Edwards (9) 57.5  R60 $10,000  $4.60 $5
Harvey the Rabbit 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-57.07 33.71 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped by another runner, which shifted out at the start.
1-11 TOWN 1000 Good 14/12/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Dale Missen (2) 58.5  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $3.60 $3.50EF
Kings Road 59 2, Public Affair, 55.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.08 In Running:  /3/2
4-8 TOWN 1000 Soft 8/01/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Chris Whiteley (2) 58  R63 $13,000 $650 $3.20 $3.40F
Kings Road 56.5 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-57.50 34.21 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Momentarily hampered approaching the 100 metres when another runner shifted out under pressure.
11-14 TOWN 1200 Soft 18/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Frank R Edwards (10) 59  R63 $13,000  $5 $7 $7
Charlie's Moment 55.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-09.87 34.37 In Running:  /9/11

(1) 59 David J Simmons R5703.   Prelusive Strike (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Elusive Quality (USA) - Priada (USA) (Dayjur (USA)) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (26-3-2-0 $57,940)

Dr D Lemmon
Royal Blue, Gold Sash, Checked Sleeves, Gold Cap

Career:26-3-2-0 $57,940 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-2-0 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0

4-8 MKAY 1100 Good 30/11/2014 BM70 (Race 4)  54.5 David J 
Simmons

(4) 55  R62 $10,000 $500 $9 $6

Scot Free 56.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-03.98 34.60 In Running:  /4/5
8-12 MKAY 1200 Good 20/03/2015 CL3 (Race 8)  54 David J 

Simmons
(11) 54.5  R61 $13,000  $21 $21

Winged Warrior 59.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-09.80 34.74 In Running:  /9/9
7-9 MKAY 1200 Good 29/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   David J Simmons (8) 59  R60 $10,000  $10 $10
From the Darkness 59 1, 7 LEN, 1-09.90 35.32 In Running:  /2/3
4-9 BOWN 1000 Good 4/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Katariina Aho (8) 57.5 (55.5) R58 $7,700 $400 $11
Phoenix Force 58.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 0-56.14 00.00 In Running:  //
6-11 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54.5 David J 

Simmons
(10) 58  R58 $12,000  $21 $31 $26

Killer Wasp 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-00.64 34.25 In Running:  /5/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(5) 57.5 Matthew McGuren (a0) 
R57

04.   Sergeant Shriver 

(4) (BAY G) Conatus - Symbol of Peace (King Cugat (USA)) Greg Wehlow (Atherton) (13-2-0-0 $18,800)

Ms C Jones
Black, Red Band

Career:13-2-0-0 $18,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0

8-15 TOWN 1300 Good 24/07/2014 CL1 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Robert 
Thompson

(14) 55  R56 $10,000  $4.20 $4 $4F

Le Chat Botte 54 1, 6 LEN, 1-16.85 35.52 In Running:  /8/9
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Kamarah 55 2, Released, 55.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  1/1/1
6-6 INNI 2000 Firm 18/10/2014 HCP (Race 6)  55 Braydn Swaffer (2) 61  R79 $16,750  $2F
Palmerston North (NZ) 55 1, 8.40 LEN, 2-03.34 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance apprentice explained that his mount travelled comfortable in a prominent position throughout 
however when placed under pressure in the straight his mount failed to respond and was disappointing. He attributed the poor performance to the gelding’s 
heavy impost of 60kg and added that in his opinion gelding did not appreciate the hard track conditions. A post race veterinary examination of the gelding did 
not reveal any significant abnormalities.
2-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 M McGuren (3) 57  R78 $12,000 $2,400 $5 $5
Craiglea Falcon 59 1, Aldren 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.17 34.53 In Running:  /1/2

(7) 56 Justin P Stanley R7905.   Hatzis (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Spinning World (USA) - Leica Hula (Hula Chief (NZ)) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (32-9-8-2 $96,200)

D Tamblyn
Gold, Black And White Check Band, Armbands And Cap

Career:32-9-8-2 $96,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-9-7-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 11-4-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0

2-10 ROCK 1100 Good 3/10/2014 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Sairyn Fawke (8) 57 (55.5) R79 $13,000 $2,600 $6 $8 $8
Schoorwin 56.5 1, Speeding Dragon 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-02.60 33.59 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
1-10 MKAY 1300 Good 19/10/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ashley Butler (10) 56.5  R79.5 $10,000 $6,500 $6 $5 $5
Lokelani 51 2, Carmine King, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.62 In Running:  /7/8
6-9 ROCK 1100 Good 7/11/2014 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ashley Butler (5) 58.5  R81 $13,000  $8 $9
Beseech 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-02.81 33.19 In Running:  /8/7
7-9 MKAY 1100 Good 29/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 58  R80.5 $10,000  $6 $6
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-03.78 34.20 In Running:  /9/8
7-9 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (3) 56.5  R79.5 $13,000  $9 $11
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-00.65 33.18 In Running:  /7/7

(11) 56 Brent Evans R7906.   Mintaro (NZ) (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Dubawi (IRE) - Treasured Choice (Redoute's Choice) Jamie McConachy (Rockhampton) (29-7-4-3 $122,825)

Mrs D Jenkins, J Jenkins, Mrs T & J Houlihan, G & Mrs D McMillan, T & Mrs P Jahnka, Mrs 
M & D Horstman, N & S Flanagan
White, Blue Stars, Red Sleeves, White Cap With Blue And Red Stars

Career:29-7-4-3 $122,825 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 19-7-4-2 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0

1-10 ROCK 1300 Good 3/10/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Brad Stewart (7) 56  R74.5 $13,000 $8,450 $3.20 $3
Smart Patrol 56 2, Imbosteria, 56, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.62 In Running:  /6/7
1-6 ROCK 1300 Good 26/10/2014 CL6-SW (Race 1)   Brad Stewart (1) 57.5  R76 $10,000 $6,500 $1.70 $1.55 $1.55F
Holdontoyahorses 55 2, Nediym's Quest, 56, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  33.98 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Unable to obtain clear run, was shifted out and made contact with another runner, then shifted out for two stides, taking another runner wider.
1-4 ROCK 1500 Good 13/11/2014 HCP (Race 2)  SC -.5kg  54 Bobby El-Issa (3) 54.5  R77.5 $13,000 $8,450 $1.70 $2.10 $2.10F
Victory Hotel 54 2, Vancouver Gold, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 3.3 LEN,  33.69 In Running:  /2/1
7-9 ROCK 1300 Good 26/03/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Brad Stewart (3) 56  R79.5 $13,000  $4 $3.80F
El Supremo 52.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-17.04 34.29 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Jockey asked to explain disappointing performance. Stated that connections were not completely confident going into the race as MINTARO had 
failed to race well first-up in the past and the unsuitable distance of today’s event. He said that he placed his mount under pressure and from the 400 metres 
it had failed to respond. He was of the opinion that the horse would take benefit from the run. Post-race veterinary inspection did not reveal any 
abnormalities.
3-9 ROCK 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 D J Evans (2) 56 (53) R79 $10,000 $1,000 $5 $6 $6
El Supremo 56 1, Pull No Punches, 56.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.90 34.09 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Over the concluding stages shifted out under pressure, taking another runner wider.

(4) 55.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R7807.   Dodge the Grey (BLKS)
(4) (GREY G) Wonderful World - Rica Picante (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (30-8-7-3 $90,675)

Mrs D A Gilmore
Purple And Yellow Diagonal Stripes, Yellow Cap

Career:30-8-7-3 $90,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 26-8-6-3 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-2-2 Track: 18-8-4-2 Track and 
Distance: 9-4-2-1 Distance: 9-4-2-1

2-7 MKAY 1100 Soft 22/01/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ric McMahon (4) 54.5  R77 $12,000 $2,400 $4.80 $5
Scot Free 54 1, Lexcen 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.12 34.83 In Running:  /3/3
4-10 MKAY 1300 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (8) 55  R77.5 $10,000 $500 $3.60 $3.70 $3.70F
Bo Rossa 52.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-16.96 35.12 In Running:  /3/3
1-6 MKAY 1560 Good 1/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  54 J P Stanley (5) 55  R77.5 $10,000 $6,500 $1.70 $1.70F
Nevzlin 58 2, Ferment, 58.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-32.96 35.76 In Running:  /4/3
7-8 DOOM 1350 Heavy 4/04/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (6) 55  R77 $65,000  $14 $11 $11
Jopa 56 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-22.34 36.35 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider T. Harrison reported at scale her mount fail to handle the track conditions today.
10-10 DOOM 1640 Soft 18/04/2015 BM90 (Race 3)  SC +1kg  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54  R76 $65,000  $26 $26
Trakstar 55 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-40.02 34.82 In Running:  /5/8
S. Comments:Rider questioned re riding tactics particularly as to why he allowed another runner to cross leaving the 1000m. He said that he was opinion that 
this would be advantageous to allow him a good trail into the race. His explanations were noted however he was reminded that he should always ride his 
mounts in a competitive manner which would not leave him open to question.

(5) 55 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R77.5

08.   McConachy (BLKS)
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S. Comments:Slow to begin.
FF-9 CRNS 950 Good 9/08/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Mark Pegus (9) 57.5  R55 $10,000  $4.40 $4.20
 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Passing 600m blundered and dislodged rider.
1-8 MKAY 1050 Good 4/09/2014 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 3kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(4) 57.5 (56) R55 $10,000 $6,500 $3.30 $2.30 $2.30F

Dee Doubleyou 56 2, Idol Factor, 58.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.68 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:At the start was bumped by another runner, which shifted in.
5-5 ATHN 1000 Good 20/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ms Juliet Kuskopf (2) 58.5 (57) R59 $8,000  $2.90F
Alexander Parade 6 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-56.75 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Near the 900 metres over raced and had to be steadied off the heels of another runner which shifted in slightly. A short distance later 
continued to over race and had to be shifted wider on the track to avoid the heels of the runner in front and in doing so made heavy contact with the runner 
to her outside. Apprentice jockey reported that gelding over raced in the early and middle stages and refused to settle. Apprentice jockey further added that 
the gelding felt awkward in its action on pulling up. A post - race vet exam of gelding did not reveal any abnormalities.
7-11 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54.5 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 58  R58 $12,000  $5 $4.80

Killer Wasp 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-00.64 34.25 In Running:  /3/3

(12) 57 Lee Attard (a2) R6105.   Agent of Mercy (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Soldier's Tale (USA) - Rockellen (Rancho Ruler) Patrick O'Toole (Barcaldine) (28-4-9-2 $52,935)

P W O'Toole & W Chandler
Black, White Diamonds, Cerise Armbands And Cap

Career:28-4-9-2 $52,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-4-8-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-4-7-1

9-15 ROCK 1100 Good 31/07/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Roy Mules (5) 54  R61 $10,000  $17 $15
Cumani 53 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-03.89 34.35 In Running:  /1/1
5-10 BKLL 1050 Good 28/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ray Hancock (10) 57.5  R59 $7,000  $3EF
Belhari Boy 58 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-02.10 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 LRCH 1100 Good 14/03/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  56 Ray Hancock (5) 57.5  R58 $7,000 $700 $4.20
Boys Splurge 56 1, Forced Salute, 57, 2, 0.1 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-04.40 00.00 In Running:  //
1-6 BARC 1100 Good 4/04/2015 CL3-SW (Race 4)   William Doyle (3) 57.5  R58 $7,000 $4,550 $3EF
Standover 61 2, Belhari Boy, 58, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 BKLL 1200 Good 18/04/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  56 William Doyle (5) 56.5  R61 $11,000 $2,200 $3
Roar Abliberty 55.5 1, Belle Express 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-09.48 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 57 James Orman (a0) R5706.   Eljay Atom (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) All Bar One - Hydeefleish (All Chatter (USA)) Fred E Smith (Rockhampton) (5-2-1-0 $16,850)

J S Hunter & Mrs C A Hunter
Red, White Stripes, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-2-1-0 $16,850 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

1-8 YEPP 900 Firm 1/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Adrian Coome (3) 57  $8,000 $5,200 $2.50F
Bulletin Belle 56.5 2, Unchain Jayne, 54.5, 3, 3.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
11-11 ROCK 1050 Good 4/12/2014 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  54 Matthew 

McGillivray
(3) 55.5 (53.5) R54 $13,000  $3.50 $3.80

Court Clown 54.5 1, 22.30 LEN, 1-00.29 33.22 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Shortly after the start the offside iron leather on the gelding broke, placing its rider in difficulty, near the 600 metres he removed his foot from 
the nearside iron and at the 450 metres shifted out wider on the track and eased his mount out of the event.
4-10 MKAY 1050 Good 11/12/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Taylor Williams (5) 54 (51.5) R52 $12,000 $600 $4.40 $5
Tabasco Force 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-00.70 35.00 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 ROCK 1050 Good 2/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Gary Geran (1) 55.5  R52 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $6 $6
Zaha Express 55 2, De Mestre, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  34.09 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Was fractious in the barriers and began awkwardly.
2-9 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 CG&E CL2 (Race 5)  54 Brent Evans (2) 56  R56 $13,000 $2,600 $4 $4.60 $4.60
James is Blonde 59 1, Dragon Hunter 55 3, 2.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-00.28 34.07 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Hampered near the 900 metres.

(10) 57 Katariina Aho (a3) R5607.   Excellent Style 
(5) (BAY M) Exceed And Excel - Onassis (Lion Cavern (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (26-3-3-4 $51,000)

J H Manzelmann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:26-3-3-4 $51,000 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 23-3-2-4 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-2

11-12 TWBA 1100 Good 25/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(12) 54  R55 $14,000  $21 $31

Chills 51 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-09.26 37.53 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:RAced wide throughout.
6-8 GCST 1400 Good 4/11/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Norifumi 

Yamada
(6) 54  R53 $16,000  $41 $41

Talon Lady 55 1, 6.90 LEN, 1-23.01 35.64 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
3-9 CLER 1400 Good 15/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Scott Sheargold (6) 56  R53 $8,000 $800 $3.20F
Miss Snipster 53 1, Twice the Price, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-22.58 0 In Running:  //
1-9 MKAY 1200 Good 23/11/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +4kg  54 Trinity Bannon (7) 54  R53 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $8
Kaputski 56 2, Viking Good Thing (NZ), 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.22 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Rider fined $100 under A.R. 145 for returning to scale 0.3kg above her allotted weight. In the early stages raced keenly and refused to settle.
8-10 MKAY 1300 Good 30/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Adrian Coome (9) 57  R57 $10,000  $4 $4.20
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7 04:15PM KNIGHT FRANK Handicap  1560M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(8) 59.5 Ric McMahon R8301.   Castle Express 
(7) (BAY G) Stromberg Carlson - Crystal Express (Success Express (USA)) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (67-10-13-11 $186,100)

Ms J A Bell & W H Kenning ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
White, Black Checks, Checked Armbands

Career:67-10-13-11 $186,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 44-7-9-9 Soft: 17-3-2-2 Heavy: 6-0-2-0 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0

1-8 TOWN 1630 Good 25/09/2014 CL6-SW (Race 2)   L M Attard (8) 59 (56) R77.5 $12,000 $7,800 $2 $2.50 $2.50F
Elovachill 52.5 2, Blowin' Your Mind, 54.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.51 34.66 In Running:  7/8/6
1-8 EMER 1850 Good 11/10/2014 HCP (Race 7)  54 Lee Attard (1) 56.5 (53.5) R78 $20,000 $12,800 $3.20 $3.50
Coco Dubawi 51 2, A Dependant, 55, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  7/7/5
S. Comments:Bounded in the air on jumping away.
3-7 TOWN 1400 Good 28/11/2014 HCP (Race 3)  54 L M Attard (3) 59 (57) R80.5 $10,000 $1,000 $4.20 $4.80 $4.80
Dream'n'ignite 55.5 1, Blowin' Your Mind, 54, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-24.55 34.41 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Rider explained that he was instructed not to make use of mount early but allow it to travel where comfortable. Shortly after start buffeted 
between runners so he elected to take rearward position. Approaching home turn obtained position behind  another runner without having to apply pressure. 
Taken wide on home turn and ran home strongly. Trainer disappointed with ride. Inquiry into tactics adjourned.
1-11 TOWN 1400 Good 20/12/2014 HCP (Race 7)  SC +1.5kg  54 T A Williams (11) 59 (56) R80.5 $13,000 $8,450 $7 $7
Dream'n'ignite 57.5 2, Blowin' Your Mind, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.94 35.12 In Running:  /9/9
4-7 TOWN 1400 Soft 8/01/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (3) 59.5 (56.5) R83 $13,000 $650 $4 $5 $5
Lexcen 54.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-23.11 35.19 In Running:  /6/6

Trial - 3 3.5L ROCK (Trial 1) Friday, March 27, 2015 (No Res) 900m Z White Good 0-56.95 1st-Our Neddy Boy

(13) 59 Adrian Coome R8202.   Craiglea Falcon (BLKS)
(9) (BAY G) Falvelon - Craiglea Lady (Secret Savings (USA)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (104-18-15-11 $415,900)

S & Mrs M Johnston, J J Johnston, W A Johnston & Mrs D Falvey ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,100
Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:104-18-15-11 $415,900 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Good: 78-17-10-7 Soft: 17-1-4-1 Heavy: 7-0-1-2 First-up: 9-1-1-1 Track: 11-2-3-3 Track 
and Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

3-10 MKAY 1300 Good 14/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 A T Coome (4) 58  R81 $10,000 $1,000 $8 $9
Bo Rossa 52.5 1, Nevzlin, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.96 35.12 In Running:  /6/6
6-6 MKAY 1200 Good 27/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Adrian Coome (5) 58  R81 $13,000  $3.80 $4.40 $4.20
McConachy 51 1, 3.40 LEN,  35.10 In Running:  /5/4
3-9 MKAY 1300 Good 20/03/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 A Coome (2) 57.5  R80.5 $13,000 $1,300 $10 $9 $9
Bo Rossa 51.5 1, Oforawesome (NZ), 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-16.37 34.80 In Running:  /4/4
4-9 ROCK 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 James Orman (8) 57.5  R80.5 $10,000 $500 $8 $11 $11
El Supremo 56 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-23.90 34.09 In Running:  /8/8
1-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 A Coome (6) 59  R80.5 $12,000 $7,800 $2.40 $2.60F
Baramul Bullet 57 2, Aldren, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-35.17 34.53 In Running:  /6/6

(9) 57 Ashley Butler R8003.   Pull No Punches 
(7) (BAY G) Elvstroem - Show No Restraint (Barathea (IRE)) Tim Cook (Rockhampton) (59-7-17-12 $231,027)

J F Roberts, T A McCullough, B G Gray & J H McTaggart
Orange, Black Stars And Cap

Career:59-7-17-12 $231,027 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 38-6-4-9 Soft: 7-0-5-2 Heavy: 12-1-8-1 First-up: 10-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-5-2

8-8 MRPK 1000 Good 31/01/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Ms Emily 
Finnegan

(7) 54 (52) R84 $50,000 $500 $11 $10 $9

Periduki 51 1, 5 LEN, 0-57.39 33.57 In Running:  /3/3
3-6 MRPK 1250 Good 7/02/2015 BM82 (Race 3)  54 Ms Emily 

Finnegan
(2) 59.5 (56.5) R83 $40,000 $3,200 $4.60 $8 $8

Mr Backchat 56 1, House of Wax, 54, 2, 1.6 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-14.94 34.47 In Running:  /1/1
7-8 GAWL 1200 Good 21/02/2015 0 - 82 (Race 8)  54 Caitlin Jones (4) 61 (58) R82 $40,000 $430 $8 $10 $12
Sandhill Warrior 55.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-11.17 35.51 In Running:  /3/3
6-7 MRPK 1400 Good 7/03/2015 CG&E 0 - 82 (Race 7)  54 Jake Toeroek (6) 60 (58.5) R80 $40,000 $430 $9 $12
Defiant Angel 58.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-24.61 34.91 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 ROCK 1400 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 A Coome (9) 56.5  R79.5 $10,000 $2,000 $4.40 $4
El Supremo 56 1, Mintaro (NZ) 53 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.90 34.09 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 56 Matthew McGuren (a0) 
R79

04.   Baramul Bullet 

(9) (BAY G) Bite the Bullet (USA) - Amistosa (Encosta de Lago) Greg Wehlow (Atherton) (54-11-12-4 $114,950)

R Watson, J R Watson & P J Watson
Black, Red Band

Career:54-11-12-4 $114,950 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 44-9-10-3 Soft: 8-2-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 8-1-2-0 Track: 10-3-3-2 Track and 
Distance: 6-2-3-0 Distance: 6-2-3-0

6-9 MKAY 1560 Good 4/09/2014 HCP (Race 7)  SC 4kg  54 Matthew 
McGuren

(6) 57 (55.5) R75.5 $12,000  $6 $7 $7

Dodge the Grey 56.5 1, 5.70 LEN,  35.29 In Running:  /4/6
1-8 ATHN 1800 Good 20/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  55 Braydn Swaffer (5) 59  R75 $16,000 $10,400 $4.80
Released 56.5 2, Kamarah, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
1-5 GORD 1800 Good 4/10/2014 HCP (Race 5)  55 Braydn Swaffer (2) 59.5  R77 $15,000 $9,750 $2.70
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Pretty Vacant 56 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-17.19 34.88 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Fractious in barriers, reared as start effected. Withstood application by rider to have horse declared a non-runner. Trainer advised to provide 
barrier certificate prior to racing again.

(8) 57 Justin P Stanley R6208.   Let It Snow 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Freeze - Muso (Galileo (IRE)) Glenda Bell (Emerald) (19-3-1-6 $43,050)

G J Bell, Mrs M K Bulger, L K Roberts, R J Reed & C Clifford ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,300
White, Red Yoke, Red And Blue Star, Blue Sleeves, White Stars, Red And Blue Quartered Cap

Career:19-3-1-6 $43,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-0-6 Soft: 2-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 12-2-1-4

4-15 ROCK 1100 Good 31/07/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Dale Evans (4) 54  R60 $10,000 $500 $9 $8
Cumani 53 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-03.89 34.35 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:At start bumped on hindquarters.
1-12 EMER 1000 Soft 17/08/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Dale Evans (11) 56.5  R59 $6,000 $2,500 ($3,500),  $8
Ice Melody 58.5 2, Bar Queen Jojo, 56.5, 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
3-9 EMER 1000 Good 6/09/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 1)  55 Dale Evans (9) 58  R62 $6,000 $600 $3.50
Rahula 58 1, Pearl Fish, 55.5, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-57.47 0 In Running:  //
9-12 EMER 1000 Good 11/10/2014 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Scott Sheargold (1) 55.5  R62 $10,000  $6 $7
Ceccuzzi 56 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-57.91 0 In Running:  /6/4
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
3-11 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54.5 Justin P 

Stanley
(4) 57.5  R61 $12,000 $1,200 $13 $15

Killer Wasp 56.5 1, Court Clown, 6, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.64 34.25 In Running:  /7/7

(2) 57 Graham Watson R6409.   Lover of Life 
(4) (BAY M) Myboycharlie (IRE) - Fiery Sunset (USA) (Cape Canaveral (USA)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (15-3-1-2 $56,350)

D J Mosch, K D Buxton & S J Heffernan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $15,000
Yellow, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:15-3-1-2 $56,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-2 Soft: 3-2-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-2

14-14 WYNG 1200 Good 17/07/2014 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Christian Reith (4) 57.5  R66 $22,000  $9 $11
Private Secretary 56 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.44 35.82 In Running:  /5/6
7-12 CRNS 950 Good 12/09/2014 CL4 (Race 2)  SC +3.5kg  54 Graham Watson (4) 57.5  R67 $15,000  $4.60 $4 $4EF
Family Freeze 55.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-54.41 0 In Running:  //5
6-11 TOWN 1000 Good 25/09/2014 BM65 (Race 8)  54 Graham Watson (5) 57.5  R66 $10,000  $7 $5 $5
Arkiboum 54 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-57.55 33.82 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Passing the 100 metres shied, shifted in abruptly and carried another runner inwards.
5-9 TOWN 1200 Good 9/10/2014 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Frank R 

Edwards
(3) 57  R65 $13,000  $5 $5

More Than a Song 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.38 34.78 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Leaving 800m shifted in when not clear of another runner.Jockey pleaded guilty to charge of careless riding and was suspended.
5-11 INNI 900 Heavy 18/04/2015 HCP (Race 3)  55 Trinity Bannon (11) 55 (55.5) R64 $13,000  $12
Balustrade 59.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 0-53.13 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Lost nearside winker in running, near the 600 metres.

(7) 57 Adrian Coome R6510.   Oratry 
(4) (BAY M) Oratorio (IRE) - Danpegi (Fusaichi Pegasus (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (14-3-3-1 $34,300)

J H Manzelmann, D B Dunlop, A J Curran.
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:14-3-3-1 $34,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-1 Soft: 5-1-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0

1-13 TOWN 1200 Good 20/12/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 T M Bannon (11) 55  R60 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $5.50 $5.50
Rivariva 59 2, Dazzluna, 54, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.37 35.05 In Running:  /9/9
1-13 TOWN 1200 Soft 2/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   T A Williams (7) 55.5 (52.5) R64 $13,000 $8,450 $8 $8
Miata 57 2, Sheridan, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.46 35.20 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Leaving 100m shifted out under pressure when not clear of another runner, which was checked and skipped across heels. Rider suspended.
6-13 ROCK 1100 Good 9/01/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Taylor Williams (13) 56 (53) R68 $13,000  $7 $7
Prince Dan 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-03.94 33.85 In Running:  /11/12
5-14 TOWN 1200 Soft 18/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Adrian Coome (9) 57  R67 $13,000  $6.50 $6
Charlie's Moment 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-09.87 34.37 In Running:  /11/10
6-6 ROCK 1300 Good 12/02/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Ric McMahon (5) 55  R66 $13,000  $7 $9 $10
McConachy 57 1, 7.10 LEN,  34.03 In Running:  /5/5

(9) 53.5 Trinity Bannon R5611.   Fast Annie 
(3) (BAY F) Hidden Dragon - Kiss Me All Over (Sequalo) Gary Farrell (Townsville) (9-1-1-3 $15,200)

D Symons ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Pink, Black Hooped Sleeves, Pink Cap With Black Pom Pom

Career:9-1-1-3 $15,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
3-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1

1-9 MKAY 1050 Good 30/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Justin P Stanley (8) 54  $10,000 $6,500 $2.20 $2F
Testatime 57.5 2, Harry Met Sandy, 51, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.75 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Delayed start when it proved difficult to load and dislodged rider. Inclined to hang in throughout.
6-11 TOWN 1200 Good 14/12/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 54  R59 $10,000  $4.20 $4.20
Mal's Pride 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-10.56 34.76 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Was slow to begin then hampered shortly after the start.
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/04/2015 CRNS CL6-SW (Race 3) 1,250M

1 - 7 (7) 54  Radiant Angel
2 - 7 (5) 57.5 0.3LEN Miata

19/04/2015 MKAY BM70 (Race 6) 1,050M
1 - 10 (10) 57  Perfect Knowledge
5 - 10 (8) 59.5 2.3LEN Bon Temps
10 - 10 (9) 56.5 8.3LEN Strutter

11/04/2015 MBAH HCP (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 4 (2) 55  Bon Temps
2 - 4 (1) 55 0.2LEN Bucasia Beach

4/04/2015 EINA BM 70 HCP (Race 2) 1,020M
1 - 7 (4) 60.5  Miata
3 - 7 (7) 59.5 5.8LEN Dazzle On
5 - 7 (5) 58.5 6.4LEN Perfect Knowledge

12/03/2015 MKAY BM70 (Race 5) 1,300M
1 - 8 (7) 55.5  Perfect Knowledge
7 - 8 (5) 57 5.2LEN Bon Temps

12/03/2015 MKAY BM60 (Race 7) 1,300M
1 - 13 (3) 58  Fraidso
11 - 13 (8) 59 10.4LEN Bucasia Beach

1/03/2015 MKAY BM70 (Race 8) 1,200M
4 - 12 (10) 57.5 4.8LEN Bon Temps
9 - 12 (9) 54 7.2LEN Fraidso
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5-13 TOWN 1200 Good 20/12/2014 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 54  R58 $13,000  $3.20 $3.50F
Oratry 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.37 35.05 In Running:  /1/1
11-11 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +1kg  54 Stephen Wilson (2) 54  R57 $13,000  $4.80 $4.80
Testatime 57.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-01.09 35.13 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance Jockey explained that the mare raced comfortably in the lead in the early and middle stages, 
however when asked for an effort prior to straightening for home failed to respond and weakened noticeably. A post-race veterinary examination did not 
reveal any abnormalities. Trainer was at a loss to explain the poor performance and undertook to advise stewards if anything was amiss with the filly in the 
days following the event. Trainer since reported that mare had pulled well and it was his intention to freshen the mare prior to its next start.
3-11 INNI 900 Heavy 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  55 G Watson (7) 55  R56 $7,000 $6,500 ($500),  $7
Okay Swift 59.5 1, Blanchard Bloom, 58.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 0-53.29 00.00 In Running:  /5/3

(3) 57.5 Tracy O'Hara R4912.  (Em) Rhino (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Zeditave - Rosenborg (Danehill (USA)) Clinton Garland (Rockhampton) (35-3-3-7 $32,150)

L Bailey & K Perkins
Yellow, Black Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:35-3-3-7 $32,150 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 23-1-3-5 Soft: 9-1-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-4

8-8 ROCK 1400 Good 11/09/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Ms Carly-Mae Pye (3) 57.5  R51 $10,000  $13 $17 $17
Cumani 57.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-23.49 34.07 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Rider reported that she was instructed to obtain a position midfield or rearwards, bearing in mind the step up in distance of the event. She said 
she was able to maintain cover, however the gelding hung out in the middle stages and commenced to over-race and raced wide for the remainder of the 
event.
10-10 ROCK 1100 Good 3/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Chris McIver (6) 57.5  R50 $13,000  $51 $61
Snitzem 56 1, 12.30 LEN, 1-02.74 33.45 In Running:  /10/10
9-10 MKAY 1100 Good 11/10/2014 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Jeffrey Felix (2) 54  R49 $7,500  $31
Candente (NZ) 58 1, 7.80 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
3-6 GLAD 1194 Good 25/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Chris McIver (4) 58.5  R49 $7,000 $700 $3.50
Fomalstar 58.5 1, Foreboding, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-14.58 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Stood awkwardly in the barrier and was slow to begin.
3-4 GLAD 1000 Good 4/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Chris McIver (1) 58.5  R49 $7,000 $700 $2.50
Craiglea Seal 56.5 1, Our Flair, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 3.5 LEN, 1-01.70 0 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
19/04/2015 MKAY BM60 (Race 7) 1,050M

3 - 11 (4) 57.5 0.3LEN Let It Snow
6 - 11 (10) 58 3.2LEN Prelusive Strike
7 - 11 (3) 58 3.3LEN Sergeant Shriver

18/01/2015 TOWN CL3-SW (Race 7) 1,200M
5 - 14 (9) 57 2.4LEN Oratry
11 - 14 (10) 59 6.3LEN Mighty Bender

20/12/2014 TOWN CL1 (Race 4) 1,200M
1 - 13 (11) 55  Oratry
5 - 13 (5) 54 3.3LEN Fast Annie

31/07/2014 ROCK CL2 (Race 7) 1,100M
4 - 15 (4) 54 4.3LEN Let It Snow
9 - 15 (5) 54 5.6LEN Agent of Mercy
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9-10 E FM 1000 Good 2/08/2014 F&M CL6 (Race 4)  54 Michael Cahill (4) 54  R73 $45,000  $15 $17 $17
Epsilon 54 1, 3 LEN, 0-57.23 33.63 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Severely hampered at the start.
13-13 DOOM 1110 Soft 28/02/2015 1MW (Race 3)  54 Daniel Griffin (3) 54  R72.5 $65,000  $19 $21
Heart Smart 52 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-04.15 34.60 In Running:  /6/7
2-7 SCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Matthew Powell (7) 58 (55) R71 $16,000 $3,200 $3.40 $3.20 $3.80
Sine Timore 51 1, Jo's Luck 52 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.68 36.48 In Running:  /2/2
8-12 GCST 1200 Good 11/04/2015 CL4 (Race 9)  SC +0.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (8) 55.5 (53.5) R72 $20,000  $13 $14
Brigadoon Legend 54 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-10.75 34.68 In Running:  /3/4
1-7 CRNS 1250 Good 26/04/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Katariina Aho (7) 54 (51) R70 $13,000 $8,450 $10 $11
Miata 57.5 2, Del Palio, 57.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 9.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Apprentice was reminded of her obligation to ride her mounts out right to the finish.

(1) 54.5 Sairyn Fawke (a0) R6609.   Elovachill 
(5) (BAY G) Artie Schiller (USA) - Elvish (Elusive Quality (USA)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (18-3-2-4 $29,800)

Cheers And Beers Two (Mgr: C Promnitz)
Yellow, Purple Diamond, Sleeves, Yellow And Purple Checked Cap

Career:18-3-2-4 $29,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-3-1-4 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-10 TOWN 1960 Good 23/08/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Sonja Wiseman (4) 54 (53) R66 $20,000 $400 $11 $13 $13
Junee Boy (NZ) 54 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-59.94 36.23 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Held up for clear run rounding home turn.
7-14 CRNS 2100 Good 13/09/2014 HCP (Race 6)  54 Jeffrey Felix (11) 54  R66 $50,000  $13 $12
Junee Boy (NZ) 55 1, 3 LEN, 2-09.28 0 In Running:  6/5/2
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early stages.
2-8 TOWN 1630 Good 25/09/2014 CL6-SW (Race 2)   S D Wiseman (4) 54.5 (52.5) R66 $12,000 $2,400 $3.50 $2.80 $2.80
Castle Express 56 1, Blowin' Your Mind 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-40.51 34.66 In Running:  4/4/4
S. Comments:At the start shifted in and made contact with another runner.
3-7 TOWN 1630 Good 9/10/2014 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Sonja Wiseman (3) 59 (57.5) R67 $13,000 $1,300 $2.70 $2.60 $2.60F
Pachamama 54 1, Jamalka, 57, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-39.51 34.91 In Running:  2/2/2
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early and middle stages.
5-12 INNI 1100 Heavy 18/04/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  55 Braydn Swaffer (10) 60  R67 $7,000  $6
Lady Foxy 55 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-07.50 00.00 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Began slowly, throwing its head in the air soon after the start.

(6) 54 Ric McMahon R72.510.   Murtle Miss (BLKS)
(4) (GREY M) Murtajill - Fiery Dee (Fraar (USA)) Tim Cook (Rockhampton) (14-4-1-4 $44,100)

L Clarke, D Clarke, Mrs C Clarke, Mrs D Clarke & C Clarke
Purple, Pink Stars, Purple And Pink Stars Cap

Career:14-4-1-4 $44,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-4-1-4 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 4-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1

1-8 MKAY 1560 Good 18/09/2014 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Dale Missen (5) 58  R61 $10,000 $6,500 $3 $3.40 $3.40F
El Galgo 59 2, Don't Think Do, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.52 In Running:  6/5/5
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
1-12 ROCK 1500 Good 3/10/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Adrian Coome (6) 57  R65 $13,000 $8,450 $5 $6 $6
Boss Hussler 52.5 2, Vicomte, 59, 3, 2.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN,  34.47 In Running:  /7/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out and bumped.
1-6 ROCK 1500 Good 24/10/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  54 Adrian Coome (2) 56.5  R69 $13,000 $8,450 $1.70 $2 $1.90F
Beautiful Timing 6 2, Telesius, 53, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.63 In Running:  /3/2
4-4 ROCK 1500 Good 13/11/2014 HCP (Race 2)  SC -.5kg  54 R McMahon (4) 54  R73 $13,000 $650 $3.50 $5 $5
Mintaro (NZ) 54.5 1, 8.40 LEN,  33.69 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Trainer reported that the mare had jarred up and will now be sent for a spell.
9-9 ROCK 1050 Good 9/04/2015 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Adrian Coome (3) 59  R73 $13,000  $12 $12
Outback Lightning 52.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-01.20 33.85 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(4) 54 Tracy O'Hara R6711.   Strutter 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Street Walker (NZ) (Maroof (USA)) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (30-4-5-5 $58,050)

P Pomfrett, E Gill, M Bizzell, S Voss & I Mitchell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:30-4-5-5 $58,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-4-4-3 Soft: 6-0-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2

2-8 E FM 1300 Good 20/08/2014 F&M CL4 (Race 5)  54 Luke Tarrant (5) 57.5 (55.5) R71.5 $17,000 $3,400 $6 $6
Kalandula 55 1, Buon Auspicio 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-17.16 35.62 In Running:  /5/5
7-11 IPSW 1500 Good 27/08/2014 CL5 (Race 5)  55 Cassandra 

Schmidt
(11) 57 (54) R72 $17,000  $3 $3.50 $3.20F

Kistamon 51.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-34.41 36.77 In Running:  7/7/9
7-9 SCST 1600 Good 3/09/2014 CL5 (Race 6)  54 Sairyn Fawke (1) 54 (51) R71 $17,000  $4.80 $5 $5
Thirsty for Blood 52 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-38.10 35.99 In Running:  /5/6
9-9 MKAY 1100 Good 29/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  54 Jeffrey Felix (8) 54  R69 $10,000  $9 $11
Cloud Dancer 54 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-03.78 34.20 In Running:  /8/9
10-10 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54.5 Davin Green (9) 56.5  R69 $12,000  $12 $17 $17
Perfect Knowledge 57 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-00.64 33.91 In Running:  /7/9
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5 02:58PM REEF PROPERTIES Two-Years-Old Plate  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $19200 2nd: $6000 3rd: $3000 4th: $1200 5th: $600

(Apprentices cannot claim)

(6) 57 Adrian Coome 01.   Craiglea Altise (BLKS)
(2) (BAY OR BROWN G) Longhorn - Model Material (Chariot) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (7-2-1-0 $39,450)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,300

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:7-2-1-0 $39,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-8 ROCK 1100 Good 30/01/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Matthew 
McGillivray

(5) 58 (56.5) R $13,000 $650 $2.25F

The Girls in Paris 52 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-05.26 34.72 In Running:  /5/4
1-7 ROCK 1100 Soft 19/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  SC 53.5/51kg  54 Jason Taylor (4) 54  R $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $7 $6
Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 2, Craiglea Aldi, 54, 3, 3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  0 In Running:  /3/2
10-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (12) 54.5  R $65,000  $31 $31
Blueberry Hill 54 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-01.09 34.26 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-9 SCST 1200 Good 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jason Taylor (8) 54  R $65,000 $1,300 $26 $31
Dram of Red 54 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-11.66 34.97 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping.
1-7 MKAY 1100 Good 29/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Adrian Coome (6) 58  $10,000 $1,500 ($8,500),  $3.20 $3
Category Two 56.5 2, Awe City, 56, 3, 3 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  35.32 In Running:  /6/6

(1) 57 Brent Evans 02.   Duke of Eight (BLKS)
(2) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Duke of Marmalade (IRE) - Octazure (Octagonal (NZ)) Jamie McConachy (Rockhampton) (4-2-0-1 $44,750)

R J Neville, P E Wigginton, B J Woodall, M R Transton & J S Learmont ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $18,200
White, Blue Stars, Red Sleeves, White Cap, Blue And Red Stars

Career:4-2-0-1 $44,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

1-8 ROCK 1050 Good 24/10/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   B Stewart (1) 57  $20,000 $11,500 ($8,500),  $8 $6.50 
$6.50

Craiglea Jabiru 55 2, I Exceed, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-01.31 34.05 In Running:  /1/1
1-11 ROCK 1100 Good 5/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Brad Stewart (8) 55.5  R $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $1.70 

$1.75F
Craiglea Blitz 54 2, Princess Rhythm, 51.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 3.5 LEN,  35.09 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Near the 500 metres shifted out slightly and bumped another runner.
3-9 ROCK 1100 Good 26/03/2015 2YC&G  HCP (Race 4)  54 B Stewart (5) 58.5  R $13,000 $11,800 ($1,200),  $2.40 

$2.60 $2.60F
The Lad's My Dad 55.5 1, Pegunny Kid, 54.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.48 34.44 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jumped inwards at the start, taking THE LAD'S MY DAD in onto another runner. When questioned regarding the performance, the rider stated 
that he had raced well throughout the event, however was under pressure leaving the 500 metres. He added that, taking into account the three weeks break 
between runs and the step up in distance for its next start, he was not completely disappointed with the performance.
4-16 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Gary Geran (4) 57  $102,000 $4,000 $4.20 $5 $4.80
The Lad's My Dad 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-10.66 34.62 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:On jumping shifted in and bumped another runner. Over-raced in middle stages.

(7) 57 Dale Evans 03.   Hidden Thunder (BLKS)
(2) (BAY G) Hidden Dragon - Brilliant Thunder (Thunder Gulch (USA)) Michael & Christine Dore (Rockhampton) (3-0-2-0 $10,450)

M F & Mrs C Dore, T Fellows, R Green, R Shepherd ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,600
Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:3-0-2-0 $10,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-6 MKAY 1100 Good 27/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Justin P Stanley (4) 58  $13,000 $10,700 ($2,300),  $13 $15
Bamby 57.5 1, Hat Check Girl 52.5 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-05.71 36.92 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Approaching 200m shifted out abruptly, rider became unbalanced. He stated that he placed horse under pressure after it had shifted out, 
however continued to race ungenerously and went to line without being tested. Ordered to barrier trial
4-9 ROCK 1100 Good 2/04/2015 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 58  R $13,000 $650 $3.60 $4.60 $4.60
Duan Oscar 57.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-04.46 34.41 In Running:  /5/4
2-16 ROCK 1100 Good 16/04/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Justin P Stanley (3) 58  R $13,000 $10,700 ($2,300),  $5.50 

$6.50 $6EF
Atlantis City 53 1, Craiglea Deken 57.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-04.84 34.77 In Running:  /6/5

(3) 57 Rhiannon Payne (a0)04.   McCaphe 
(2) (BROWN G) Freeze - Wise Bell (Canny Lad) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (4-2-0-0 $38,250)

T Hill, P J Chamberlain, Ms J A Bell & W H Kenning ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $17,000
Purple, Black Band And Purple Cap

Career:4-2-0-0 $38,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-7 TOWN 1000 Good 16/10/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Stephen Wilson (3) 57  R $20,000 $11,500 ($8,500),  $2.80 
$3F

Rylee's Saga 55 2, Regal Roth, 55.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  35.05 In Running:  /2/3
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6-12 ROCK 1600 Good 19/06/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Adrian Coome (1) 58.5  R59 $15,000  $9 $6 $6
Knowing Me (NZ) 59 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-35.22 35.81 In Running:  7/7/7
1-13 MKAY 1560 Good 5/07/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 8)  54 Luke Dillon (4) 58  R58 $15,000 $9,750 $6 $6
Flag Favourite 56 2, Liberty's Magic, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.69 In Running:  /7/8
3-13 ROCK 1500 Good 31/07/2014 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Luke Dillon (3) 60  R62 $12,000 $1,200 $6 $6
Magic Waltz 56.5 1, Supposing (NZ), 58, 2, 2 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-29.89 35.03 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
6-10 MKAY 1560 Good 12/08/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Luke Dillon (5) 57.5  R62 $12,000  $17 $17
Dodge the Grey 57.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-33.97 35.36 In Running:  9/9/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(8) 57.5 Stephen Wilson R7405.   Miata 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Fubu - Camaro (Danzero) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (32-6-9-2 $73,950)

T W Hedley, Miss J L Cooke, B J McDonald, J McDonald, J McDonald, P S Campbell, M 
Roebuck, Miss C D Knight, P Nolan & S Seaniger

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Orange, Yellow H With Orange Cap

Career:32-6-9-2 $73,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-5-8-1 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-3-1

2-13 TOWN 1200 Soft 2/01/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Braydn Swaffer (11) 59 (57) R66 $13,000 $2,600 $5.50 $6
Oratry 52.5 1, Sheridan 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-11.46 35.20 In Running:  /5/5
1-8 TOWN 1300 Soft 8/01/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Braydn Swaffer (8) 57.5 (55.5) R67 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $3 $3F
Gundy Star 54 2, Mal's Pride, 56.5, 3, 3.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  34.71 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 TOWN 1400 Soft 18/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 5)  SC + 1kg  54 D J Evans (7) 57.5 (54.5) R71 $13,000 $1,300 $2.60 $2.50F
Shekou 54 1, Roc' da Floor, 56, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-23.47 35.07 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the gelding had sustained minor lacerations to both forelegs.
1-7 EINA 1020 Good 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Stephen Wilson (4) 60.5  R71 $12,200 $7,900 $4.80
Erebus 56 2, Dazzle On, 59.5, 3, 4.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/3
2-7 CRNS 1250 Good 26/04/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   S P Wilson (5) 57.5  R73 $13,000 $2,600 $2.30 $3 $3
Radiant Angel 51 1, Del Palio 57.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 9.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/5

(9) 56 Masayuki Abe R5906.   Bucasia Beach (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Condamine - I'm Fabulous (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (37-5-6-5 $58,380)

Ms A L Wright ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Green And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Green Cap

Career:37-5-6-5 $58,380 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 30-4-5-5 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 6-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1

8-10 MKAY 1050 Soft 22/01/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Masayuki Abe (3) 55.5  R63 $12,000  $17 $17
Nobody's Boy 57.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-01.81 35.09 In Running:  /5/4
6-11 MKAY 1200 Good 14/02/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 60 (58.5) R62 $10,000  $9 $11
From the Darkness 55.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-11.78 35.47 In Running:  /4/5
6-6 MKAY 1560 Good 1/03/2015 HCP (Race 3)  54 David J 

Simmons
(2) 54  R60 $10,000  $31 $41

Dodge the Grey 55 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-32.96 35.76 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Passing the 200 metres had to be steadied when racing tight to the inside of another runner.
11-13 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 David J 

Simmons
(8) 59  R60 $12,000  $31 $41

Fraidso 58 1, 10.40 LEN,  36.77 In Running:  /2/2
2-4 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 Masayuki Abe (1) 55 (55.5) R58 $7,000 $1,400 $4
Bon Temps 55 1, Addiction to Rock 59.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-58.99 00.00 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 55.5 Peter Cullen R6507.   Fraidso 
(5) (GREY M) Ferocity - Broad Viita (Broad Reach (NZ)) Andrew Cameron (Bowen) (31-5-6-4 $52,850)

Mrs L J Smith & Mr A C Cameron
Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-5-6-4 $52,850 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 27-4-5-3 Soft: 3-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-1 Track: 15-2-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 6-2-1-1 Distance: 7-2-2-1

6-7 MKAY 1100 Good 14/02/2015 CL6-SW (Race 1)   Jeffrey Felix (3) 54  R63 $10,000  $21 $21
Lansdowne Road (NZ) 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-05.24 35.50 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
9-12 MKAY 1200 Good 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Scott Sheargold (9) 54  R63 $10,000  $31 $31
Destruction 59.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-09.02 34.69 In Running:  /10/11
1-13 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Jeffrey Felix (3) 58  R62 $12,000 $7,800 $11 $11
Perfect Rainbow 56 2, Right or Rome, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.77 In Running:  /5/5
5-6 BOWN 1470 Good 4/04/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jeffrey Felix (3) 55  R66 $7,700  $2.70
Starlistic 57 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-27.54 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 MKAY 1560 Good 19/04/2015 HCP (Race 4)  SC +1.5kg  54 Tracy O'Hara (5) 54  R65 $12,000 $600 $10 $12 $11
Craiglea Falcon 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-35.17 34.53 In Running:  /2/3

(10) 55.5 Katariina Aho (a3) 
R74

08.   Radiant Angel (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Kheleyf (USA) - Radiant Star (Success Express (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (19-5-1-2 $61,315)

S W Kendrick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:19-5-1-2 $61,315 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-5-1-2 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
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4-9 TOWN 1000 Good 15/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Sairyn Fawke (3) 58 (56.5) R $13,000 $650 $2.40 $2.70 $2.70F
Wicked Crime 56 1, 0.70 LEN, 0-58.70 35.26 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Leaving the 300 metres tightened for room.
8-9 ROCK 1100 Good 26/03/2015 2YC&G  HCP (Race 4)  54 Terry Treichel (1) 56  R $13,000  $13 $21 $17
The Lad's My Dad 55.5 1, 11.40 LEN, 1-04.48 34.44 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin, bumped by another runner at the start.
1-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 R L Payne (5) 56.5 (54.5) R $12,000 $3,500 ($8,500),  $21 $26
Craiglea Blitz 58 2, Craiglea Zip, 56.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, threw its head back and made contact with its rider.

(9) 57 Sairyn Fawke (a0)05.   Pure Chance (BLKS)
(2) (BAY C) Publishing - Venus Celeste (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (2-0-1-0 $4,300)

N L Clarke & Mrs J M Clarke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300
Blue, White Stars, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:2-0-1-0 $4,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-10 TOWN 1000 Good 14/12/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 A T Coome (4) 57.5  R $10,000 $7,700 ($2,300),  $4 $3.40F
Zazaar 57.5 1, Book a Flight 57.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.82 In Running:  /8/8
7-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Frank R 

Edwards
(8) 57  R $12,000  $2.30 $2.20 $2.20F

McCaphe 54.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /4/6
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance Jockey explained that the only explanation he could offer was that the colt was obliged to 
race wide throughout and was inclined to hang out.

(8) 57 Jeffrey Felix 06.   Ultra Red 
(2) (CHESTNUT C) Jet Spur - Charmana Star (Skilful Star) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (3-1-0-1 $19,750)

Mrs S B Hammer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,700
Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Stripe

Career:3-1-0-1 $19,750 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 2-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-9 HOME 1000 Firm 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 J Felix (8) 55.5  R $10,000 $8,800 ($1,200),  $8
Turn Up the Volume 54 1, Wicked Crime, 59, 2, 3.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.64 34.65 In Running:  /3/4
1-10 MKAY 1050 Good 20/03/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  55 Jeffrey Felix (6) 58  R $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $4 $4.20
Craiglea Deken 57 2, Craiglea Wise, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  35.75 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Was momentarily held up for clear running in the early part of the straight.
4-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeffrey Felix (4) 57.5  R $12,000 $600 $6.50 $7
McCaphe 54.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Crowded for room at the start. Held up and unable to obtain clear running over the concluding stages.

(11) 57 Justin P Stanley 07.   Wicked Crime 
(2) (BAY C) Wicked Style (USA) - No More Crime (Special Dane) Ray Long (Townsville) (4-2-2-0 $56,250)

M F Long, D J Long, Mrs H A Bird, J B Farrell, A L Graham, L A Jones, G A Simpson, V P 
Kemp, R F Jones, M Grabowski & K G R Kemp

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,300

Light Blue, Black Cap

Career:4-2-2-0 $56,250 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 3-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

1-9 TOWN 1000 Good 15/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 A Spinks (7) 56  R $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $9 $7 $7
Rylee's Saga 56.5 2, All Out Attack, 54.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.70 35.26 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:At the start shifted out and bumped another runner. Approaching the 700 metres shifted out slightly when racing greenly. Inclined to hang out 
rounding the home turn. Raced wide for the majority of the event. Laid in under pressure in the straight and then near the 300 metres made contact with 
another runner. Continued to shift in for some distance thereafter.
1-5 TOWN 1000 Good 28/11/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Dale Missen (4) 58  R $10,000 $1,500 ($8,500),  $2.30 

$2.45 $2.45
Rylee's Saga 57.5 2, Craiglea Wise, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 4.0 LEN,  0 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced greenly when placed under pressure in home straight.
2-9 HOME 1000 Firm 7/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Graham Watson (1) 59  R $10,000 $7,700 ($2,300),  $2.90
Turn Up the Volume 54 1, Ultra Red 55.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.64 34.65 In Running:  /7/5
2-16 ROCK 1200 Good 11/04/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Adrian Coome (13) 57  $102,000 $20,000 $17 $12 $12
The Lad's My Dad 57 1, Pegunny Kid 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.66 34.62 In Running:  /14/14

(5) 57 Wanderson D'Avila 08.   Zazaar 
(2) (CHESTNUT G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Sweet Venture (Quest for Fame (GB)) Sharlee Hoffman (Atherton) (3-2-0-0 $23,050)

Miss S C A Hoffman, D K Hoffman & Mrs D N I Hoffman ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $12,000
Hot Pink, Lime Green Heart And Cap

Career:3-2-0-0 $23,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-10 TOWN 1000 Good 14/12/2014 2Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Wanderson 
D'Avila

(1) 57.5  R $10,000 $1,500 ($8,500),  $10 $11

Pure Chance 57.5 2, Book a Flight, 57.5, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.82 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Made heavy contact with another runner at the start.
1-5 INNI 900 Good 28/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(5) 59  R $7,000 $3,500 ($3,500),  $1.50F

Kick 'em Benni 55.5 2, Minnie Street, 55, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/3
7-10 INNI 900 Heavy 18/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(5) 60  R $13,000  $4
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6 03:35PM HILLROSS Class 6 Plate  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(5) 59 Wanderson D'Avila R6801.   Dazzle On 
(4) (BROWN G) Red Dazzler - Freebird (Bluebird (USA)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (29-6-2-7 $82,050)

D E Scheffler, L G Tenni, G V Posselt, B J Innes, O Chillemi, G J Lorkin & T W Hedley ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,900
Teal, Red Stripes, Red Cap

Career:29-6-2-7 $82,050 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 27-6-1-7 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0

1-6 COOK 1290 Good 8/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Wanderson D'Avila (1) 59.5  R65 $9,150 $5,950 $2.80F
Fascia 54.5 2, Bilt Leica, 56.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  0 In Running:  //
2-9 TOWN 1300 Good 15/11/2014 HCP (Race 6)  SC +.5kg  54 W D'Avila (9) 54  R68 $13,000 $2,600 $16 $16
Dream'n'ignite 54 1, Seafight 54.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-16.86 35.10 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide for the majority of the event.
6-9 TOWN 1200 Good 28/11/2014 CL6-SW (Race 6)   Wanderson D'Avila (3) 59  R70 $10,000  $5 $5
Pretty Gully 57 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.82 34.52 In Running:  /4/4
3-7 EINA 1020 Good 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 W D'Avila (7) 59.5  R69 $12,200 $1,200 $4F
Miata 60.5 1, Erebus, 56, 2, 4.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /6/7
4-7 MRBA 1210 Firm 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 6)  55 Sonja Wiseman (5) 55  R69 $10,000 $500 $4.20
Canhedance 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-09.37 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Shortly after the start was bumped heavily by another runner, blundering and losing ground as a result.

(7) 59 Matthew McGuren (a0) 
R70

02.   Perfect Knowledge 

(5) (BAY G) Not a Single Doubt - Aquabelle (Lujain (USA)) Greg Wehlow (Atherton) (30-6-2-5 $61,125)

Miss C Jones ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Black, Red Band And Armbands

Career:30-6-2-5 $61,125 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-6-2-4 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-1-1 Track: 4-3-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0

8-8 ROCK 1200 Good 11/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 56  R64 $10,000  $7 $9 $8
Smart Patrol 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-09.89 34.17 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
4-5 ROCK 1400 Good 21/09/2014 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  54 Tracy O'Hara (3) 55.5  R63 $7,500 $375 $7
Damo's Touch 59 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-23.79 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early and middle stages
1-8 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 R McMahon (7) 55.5  R63 $12,000 $7,800 $6 $8 $8
Cleaver 59.5 2, My King Oath, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-17.76 35.17 In Running:  /5/5
5-7 EINA 1020 Good 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  56 Braydn Swaffer (5) 58.5  R67 $12,200  $26
Miata 60.5 1, 6.40 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Slowly into stride.  Forced  wider by another runner at the home turn. Jockey reported that the gelding was inclined to race ungenerously 
throughout.
1-10 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54.5 M McGuren (10) 57  R66 $12,000 $7,800 $6 $5
From the Darkness 58 2, Holdontoyahorses, 56.5, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.64 33.91 In Running:  /9/6

(3) 57.5 Lee Attard (a2) R7103.   Bon Temps (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Flying Spur - Lajoie (Spinning World (USA)) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (31-5-9-5 $72,020)

W M Pomfrett & I Mitchell
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:31-5-9-5 $72,020 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 27-4-6-5 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 5-0-4-1 Track: 9-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-4-0

4-12 MKAY 1200 Good 1/03/2015 BM70 (Race 8)  54 Jeffrey Felix (10) 57.5  R67 $10,000 $500 $6 $6
Destruction 59.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-09.02 34.69 In Running:  /4/4
7-8 MKAY 1300 Good 12/03/2015 BM70 (Race 5)  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 57  R66 $12,000  $6 $5.50
Perfect Knowledge 55.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-17.76 35.17 In Running:  /4/3
1-8 MKAY 1100 Good 20/03/2015 CL6-SW (Race 5)   Jeffrey Felix (3) 54.5  R65 $13,000 $8,450 $21 $26
Sequonis 57.5 2, Cloud Dancer, 57, 3, 0.4 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  34.55 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the apparent improved performance of the gelding, trainer said that in his opinion BON TEMPS had derived benefit 
from a drop back in distance and the addition of a tongue-tie to the gelding's approved gear.
1-4 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 D M Green (2) 55  R69 $7,000 $4,550 $1.70F
Bucasia Beach 55.5 2, Addiction to Rock, 59.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 0-58.99 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Was crowded at the start.
5-10 MKAY 1050 Good 19/04/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54.5 Darren Evans (8) 59.5 (56.5) R71.5 $12,000  $4.40 $6.50 $6.50
Perfect Knowledge 57 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-00.64 33.91 In Running:  /8/8

(11) 57.5 Adrian Coome R6104.   Doreboy 
(6) (GREY G) Ferocity - Talarno (Prego (IRE)) Michael & Christine Dore (Rockhampton) (38-6-2-5 $56,575)

M & C Dore, T Fellows & T Stebbings ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Red, Blue Band, White Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:38-6-2-5 $56,575 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 32-4-2-5 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1

4-9 ROCK 1500 Good 6/06/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Adrian Coome (2) 58.5  R59 $10,000 $500 $4.40 $4.20 $4.60
Knowing Me (NZ) 57 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-29.70 34.97 In Running:  6/6/7
S. Comments:Stumbled on jumping.
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Craiglea Thunder 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-53.56 00.00 In Running:  /7/7

(10) 55 David J Simmons 09.   Amber's Girl 
(2) (BAY F) Jet Spur - Tootsie Zynsky (Noverre (USA)) Tracy Simmons (Mackay) (3-0-0-0 $0)

I B Mitchell
Yellow, Maroon Horseshoes, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 MKAY 1100 Good 24/12/2014 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 David J 
Simmons

(6) 54  R $10,000  $6 $8 $8

Craiglea Thunder 54.5 1, 11 LEN, 1-05.79 35.61 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Was slow to begin, then raced wide throughout.
5-6 MBAH 1000 Good 11/04/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   David J Simmons (1) 54.5  $7,000  $3
Magical Print 52 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-59.73 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Passing the 800m was tightened for room.
6-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 David J 

Simmons
(3) 54  R $12,000  $41 $26

McCaphe 54.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Was bumped by another runner shortly after straightening for home.

(4) 55 James Orman (a0)10.   Craiglea Zip (BLKS)
(2) (BAY F) Warhead - Craiglea Apollo (Moon Rocket (JPN)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (9-2-2-3 $47,200)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $25,200

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:9-2-2-3 $47,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-1-2 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-6 TOWN 1000 Heavy 8/01/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Braydn Swaffer (2) 57 (55) $13,000 $11,800 ($1,200),  $2.50 
$2.50F

Craiglea Wandoo 58 1, Craiglea Jabiru, 59, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.68 34.54 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Contacted by another runner at the start. Forced to shift in abruptly leaving the 100 metres.
9-9 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  56 James Orman (7) 58 (55) R $65,000  $21 $21
Secret Saga 57 1, 19 LEN, 1-04.29 34.94 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
2-7 ROCK 1050 Soft 5/02/2015 2Y-HCP (Race 1)  54 Sairyn Fawke (4) 54 (52.5) R $13,000 $10,700 ($2,300),  $5 $5
Legal Procedure 55.5 1, Craiglea Jabiru 58.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.11 34.82 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Over-raced in the early stages.
3-8 ROCK 1100 Good 26/03/2015 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  54 A Coome (2) 58  R $13,000 $11,800 ($1,200),  $3 $3.50 

$3.50
Stirling Girl 56 1, The Girls in Paris, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.40 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rider reported that his saddle slipped forward shortly after the start. He said that he had been instructed to take up a position with cover, but 
was unable to do so.
3-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 James Orman (6) 56.5  R $12,000 $10,800 ($1,200),  $7 $8
McCaphe 54.5 1, Craiglea Blitz, 58, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:In the home straight raced greenly under pressure.

(2) 55 Tracy O'Hara 11.   Stirling Girl (BLKS)
(2) (CHESTNUT F) Hidden Dragon - True Cross (General Nediym) Clinton Garland (Rockhampton) (4-1-2-0 $26,150)

A S Garland, R D Adams, R Brosnan, A L Grimshaw, A Bull, B Fox, M Hewitt, G N Collins, 
T Marshall, B Lawrence, J P Davies, J I Medlin & J Heather

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,100

Royal Blue, Gold Maltese Cross And Cap

Career:4-1-2-0 $26,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-2-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 ROCK 1050 Good 24/10/2014 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3)   Chris McIver (7) 55  $20,000  $12 $10 $10
Duke of Eight 57 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-01.31 34.05 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Near 700 metres shifted out and away from another runner. Raced wide throughout. At about the 200 metres raced greenly and shifted in 
when struck with the whip.
2-8 MKAY 1100 Good 27/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Chris McIver (5) 55  $13,000 $10,700 ($2,300),  $7.50 $7
Category Two 55.5 1, Craiglea Blitz 58 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-04.59 36.29 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-8 ROCK 1100 Good 14/03/2015 2YF MDN (Race 2)  55.5 Tracy O'Hara (3) 58  R $10,000 $7,700 ($2,300),  $2.40 

$2.50
Sonador's Princess 58 1, Craiglea Swift 56.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 4.5 LEN, 1-04.44 34.73 In Running:  /2/2
1-8 ROCK 1100 Good 26/03/2015 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  54 Tracy O'Hara (6) 56  R $13,000 $4,500 ($8,500),  $1.80 

$1.70F
The Girls in Paris 56 2, Craiglea Zip, 58, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  34.40 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Was fractious in the placegetters stall and sustained a laceration to the near hind that will require treatment. Trainer advised stewards that filly 
had received stitches to a laceration on its near hind and will be freshened up.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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Match Ups:
19/04/2015 MKAY 2Y  HCP (Race 1) 1,100M

1 - 8 (5) 56.5  McCaphe
3 - 8 (6) 56.5 1LEN Craiglea Zip
4 - 8 (4) 57.5 2.3LEN Ultra Red
6 - 8 (3) 54 4.8LEN Amber's Girl
7 - 8 (8) 57 7.1LEN Pure Chance

11/04/2015 ROCK 2Y-SW (Race 5) 1,200M
2 - 16 (13) 57 0.8LEN Wicked Crime
4 - 16 (4) 57 2.3LEN Duke of Eight

26/03/2015 ROCK 2YC&G  HCP (Race 4) 1,100M
3 - 9 (5) 58.5 1.2LEN Duke of Eight
8 - 9 (1) 56 11.4LEN McCaphe

26/03/2015 ROCK 2YF  HCP (Race 3) 1,100M
1 - 8 (6) 56  Stirling Girl
3 - 8 (2) 58 2.8LEN Craiglea Zip

7/03/2015 HOME 2Y  HCP (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 9 (1) 59 3.5LEN Wicked Crime
3 - 9 (8) 55.5 5.5LEN Ultra Red

14/12/2014 TOWN 2Y MDN (Race 3) 1,000M
1 - 10 (1) 57.5  Zazaar
2 - 10 (4) 57.5 0.1LEN Pure Chance

15/11/2014 TOWN 2Y  HCP (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 9 (7) 56  Wicked Crime
4 - 9 (3) 58 0.7LEN McCaphe

24/10/2014 ROCK 2Y MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,050M
1 - 8 (1) 57  Duke of Eight
6 - 8 (7) 55 10.5LEN Stirling Girl


